Final

Sat Grid
Group 1

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Ovr Clas: Car
No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Pos Pos
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9

10 10
111
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
2 2
23 23
24 24
25 25
2% 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35

17 SRF
31 SRF
14 SRF
00 SRF
7 SRF

1 SRF
01 SRF
52 SRF
09 SRF
64 SRF
95 SRF
44 SRF
16 SRF
98 SRF
94 SRF
60 SRF
80 SRF
47 SRF
70 SRF
58 SRF
07 SRF
23 SRF
12 SRF
85 SRF
9 SRF
08 SRF
6 SRF
3 SRF
88 SRF
20 SRF
97 SRF
27 SRF
02 SRF
68 SRF
41 SRF

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

BFGoodrich
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May 30,31,June 1, 2014 SUPER TOUR

Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S
Group 1 Classes: SRF
Memb. # Make Model

1st Qual 2nd Qual
Best Time Best Time Sponsor

Scott Rettich / Columbus,OH / OVR

Jeff Beck / Ingleside,IL / CHI

Dave Lancaster / Chardon,OH / NEO
Mark Greb / Coralville,lA / lowa

Adam Gottlieb / Wilmette,IL / CHI

Jim Gray / Minneapolis,MN / LOL

Chris Current / Silver Spring,MD / WDC
Steve Kohli / lowa City,IA / CILL
Matthew Polk / Gibson Is,MD / WDC
Matt Gray / Chaska,MN / LOL

Mark Hutchins / Lincoln,NE / CHI

Stuart Mullan / Bartonville, TX / CIN
Peter Jankovskis / Lisle,IL / CHI

Matt Morris / Dublin,OH / OVR

Larry Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR
Tim Gray / Minneapolis,MN / LOL
David Gills / Grove City,PA/ NOV
Randall Dykstra / Port Clinton,OH / NEO
Adam Winfield / Boca Raton,FI / OVR
Stu Coomer / New Albany,IN / KYR
Sandy Satullo / Solon,OH / NEO
Lawrence Winkelman / Farmington Hills,MI/ DET
Benjamin Brinn / Lafayette,IN / IND
Dennis Dewitt / Louisville,KY / KYR
Matias Bonnier / New Albany,OH / WNY
Tora Bonnier / New Albany,OH / NER
Jim Tibor / Cortland,OH / MVR

Edward Arbitter Jr / Troy,MI/ DET

W. Gordon Hunt / Luna Pier,MI/ FWR
Greig Spuhler / Paris,OH / NEO
William Hornack / Westlake,OH / NEO
Glenn Jividendr / Lebanon,Oh / WOR
Dave Tatge / Prospect Heights,IL / CHI

Scott Cypher / Reading,PA / IND

Lauren Scarpace / Birmingham,MI/ DET

Car 85 qualifying 2 times disallowed per Series Chief Steward

355725 Spec Racer Ford 1:40.272  1:39.885 Alliance Autosport/Springboro Ca
131861 Spec Racer Ford 1:40.504 1:41.205 Lindell/Ryan
164292 Spec Racer Ford 1:41.842 1:41.476 L &L Racing
337842 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.285 1:41.485 Plaza Auto Auction, Inc.
340604 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.119  1:41.573  Flat Black Racing
311752 Spec Racer Ford 1:41.734  1:41.643
209758 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.350 1:41.888 Hagerman RacEngineering
323652 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.235 1:41.960 Eliteautosport Parallax Racing
287593 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.412  1:42.026 Maryland Sound
381528 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.892  1:42.221 Ryan Companies US Inc.
109267 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.515 1:42.330 YOURCANCERCARE.COM
369367 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.605 1:42.814 PhaZed Films/ Lindell Motorsport
337818 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.001  1:42.624 Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investrr
259965 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.668 No time
189534 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.812  1:43.653
253560 Spec Racer Ford 1:45.617 1:42.895 Ryan Companies US,Inc.
353950 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.102  1:43.019
348787 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.539  1:43.032 RAD RACING
417878 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.485 1:43.085 DonateStuff.com
123890 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.487 1:43.098 Stu Coomer D.M.D.
341974 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.105 Notime Crowned Eagle Racing
367846 Spec Racer Ford 1:44.417  1:43.145 Alliance Autosport
336019_1 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.170  1:43.162 Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Chilc
205236 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.293 Notime DON'T KNOW JACK RACING
133 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.641 1:43.869
356 Spec Racer Ford 1:44.370 1:43.910
267660 Spec Racer Ford 1:45.974  1:44.176 Hard Rock Cafe of Empire CO
278900 Spec Racer Ford 1:44.241 1:44.520 KME Hostettler
68917 Spec Racer Ford 1:46.159  1:44.772  Keirn Motorsport Enterprises
421510 Spec Racer Ford 1:45.455 Notime Blind Dog Racing
67285 Spec Racer Ford 1:47.523  1:47.302 [Wish
129911 Spec Racer Ford 1:53.422  1:47.537
444834 Spec Racer Ford 1:49.615 1:50.503 Elite Autosport
362573 Spec Racer Ford 1:49.985  1:53.891
293350 Spec Racer Ford 1:53.019 Notime Nine Mile Venture

* - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
3:20 PM

O vy Tl

Time Poste
Signed:



Official Results

Sat Race

Group 1

Ovr Class Car

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Group 1 Classes: SRF

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps
17T 1 17 SRF Scott Rettich / Columbus,OH / OVR 355725 Spec Racer Ford 18
2T 2 1SRF Jim Gray / Minneapolis,MN / LOL 311752 Spec Racer Ford 18
3T 3 00 SRF Mark Greb / Coralville,lA / lowa 337842 Spec Racer Ford 18
4 4 64 SRF Matt Gray / Chaska,MN / LOL 381528 Spec Racer Ford 18
5 5 14 SRF Dave Lancaster / Chardon,OH / NEO 164292 Spec Racer Ford 18
6 6 7 SRF Adam Gottlieb / Wilmette,IL / CHI 340604 Spec Racer Ford 18
7 7 52 SRF Steve Kohli / lowa City,IA / CILL 323652 Spec Racer Ford 18
8 8 16 SRF Peter Jankovskis / Lisle,IL / CHI 337818 Spec Racer Ford 18
9 9 98 SRF Matt Morris / Dublin,OH / OVR 259965 Spec Racer Ford 18

10 10 58 SRF Stu Coomer / New Albany,IN / KYR 123890 Spec Racer Ford 18
11 11 60 SRF Tim Gray / Minneapolis,MN / LOL 253560 Spec Racer Ford 18
12 12 01 SRF Chris Current / Silver Spring,MD / WDC 209758 Spec Racer Ford 18
13 13 70 SRF Adam Winfield / Boca Raton,FI / OVR 417878 Spec Racer Ford 18
14 14 44 SRF Stuart Mullan / Bartonville, TX / CIN 369367 Spec Racer Ford 18
15 15 95 SRF Mark Hutchins / Lincoln,NE / CHI 109267 Spec Racer Ford 18
16 16 94 SRF Larry Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR 189534 Spec Racer Ford 18
17 17 08 SRF Tora Bonnier / New Albany,OH / NER 356 Spec Racer Ford 18
18 18 23 SRF Lawrence Winkelman / Farmington Hills,MI/ DE" 367846 Spec Racer Ford 18
19 19 80 SRF David Gills / Grove City,PA/ NOV 353950 Spec Racer Ford 18
20 20 9 SRF Matias Bonnier / New Albany,OH / WNY 133 Spec Racer Ford 18
21 21 6 SRF  Jim Tibor/ Cortland,OH / MVR 267660 Spec Racer Ford 18
22 22 3 SRF Edward Arbitter Jr / Troy,MI/ DET 278900 Spec Racer Ford 18
23 23 12 SRF Benjamin Brinn / Lafayette,IN / IND 336019_1 Spec Racer Ford 18
24 24 88 SRF W. Gordon Hunt / Luna Pier,MI/ FWR 68917 Spec Racer Ford 17
25 25 97 SRF William Hornack / Westlake,OH / NEO 67285 Spec Racer Ford 17
26 26 27 SRF Glenn Jividendr / Lebanon,Oh / WOR 129911 Spec Racer Ford 17
27 27 47 SRF Randall Dykstra / Port Clinton,OH / NEO 348787 Spec Racer Ford 17
28 28 02 SRF Dave Tatge / Prospect Heights,IL / CHI 444834 Spec Racer Ford 17
29 29 68 SRF Scott Cypher / Reading,PA / IND 362573 Spec Racer Ford 16
30 30 09 SRF Matthew Polk / Gibson Is,MD / WDC 287593 Spec Racer Ford  # 13
31 31 85 SRF Dennis Dewitt / Louisville,KY / KYR 205236 Spec Racer Ford  # 3

DQ 31 SRF  Jeff Beck / Ingleside,IL / CHI 131861 Spec Racer Ford 18

DNS 07 SRF Sandy Satullo / Solon,OH / NEO 341974 Spec Racer Ford

DNS 20 SRF Greig Spuhler / Paris,OH / NEO 421510 Spec Racer Ford

DNS 41 SRF Lauren Scarpace / Birmingham,MI/ DET 293350 Spec Racer Ford

Car 31 disqualified per SOM

M b e e e b ek b e e e e bk b e e e e bk b e e e

BFGoodrich

Best

SUPER TOUR

Time Margin

:39.584
41.173
41.194
41.499
:41.599
:40.660
:41.465
:142.325
:42.352
:142.591
142.573
:41.565
:42.082
:41.480
41.479
:142.331
:142.690
42.216
:142.507
142.704
:43.039
:43.260
:41.920
43.918
:144.929
:45.898
:43.435
:48.251
:50.053
:41.307
144.010
:41.005

0:26.597
0:32.355
0:33.802
0:41.024
0:41.735
0:47.238
0:52.009
0:53.104
0:59.051
0:59.778
1:00.871
1:01.200
1:01.534
1:02.158
1:14.056
1:14.342
1:14.409
1:14.516
1:18.950
1:22.399
1:22.708
1:37.761
1 laps
0:16.117
0:24.318
0:44.491
1:12.309
2 laps

5 laps
15 laps
0 laps
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Sponsor
Alliance Autosport/Springboro

Plaza Auto Auction, Inc.

Ryan Companies US Inc.

L & L Racing

Flat Black Racing
Eliteautosport Parallax Racing
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Inves

Stu Coomer D.M.D.

Ryan Companies US,Inc.
Hagerman RacEngineering
DonateStuff.com

PhaZed Films/ Lindell Motorsp
YOURCANCERCARE.COM

Alliance Autosport

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire CO
KME Hostettler

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Ct
Keirn Motorsport Enterprises

| Wish

RAD RACING
Elite Autosport

Maryland Sound

DON'T KNOW JACK RACING
Lindell/Ryan

Crowned Eagle Racing

Blind Dog Racing

Nine Mile Venture

T - Trophy Time of day start: 9:35 AM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 32 # - not running at finish
Number of Finishers: 31
Overall Time of Race: 30:17.044 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 43.2 miles #17 1-18

Average Race Speed: 85.590 mph
Margin of Victory: 0:26.597
Fastest Race Lap: 1:39.584 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 86.761 mph Time Posted: 4:15 PM
Signed:

O vy Tl



Official BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races .

. . . . . . BFGoodrich
Sun Grid Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio === Page 25
Group 1 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Ovr Clas: Car

May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S

Group 1 Classes: SRF

SUPER TOUR

1st Qual 2nd Qual Sprint

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Time Time Time  Sponsor
1 1 17 SRF Scott Rettich / Columbus,OH / OVR 355725 Spec Racer Ford 1:40.272  1:39.885 1:39.584 Alliance Autosport/Springbo
3 2 7 SRF Adam Gottlieb / Wilmette,IL / CHI 340604 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.119  1:41.573 1:40.660 Flat Black Racing
4 3 1 SRF Jim Gray / Minneapolis,MN / LOL 311752 Spec Racer Ford 1:41.734 1:41.643 1:41.173
5 4 00 SRF Mark Greb / Coralville,lA / lowa 337842 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.285  1:41.485 1:41.194 Plaza Auto Auction, Inc.
6 5 09 SRF Matthew Polk / Gibson Is,MD / WDC 287593 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.412  1:42.026 1:41.307 Maryland Sound
7 6 52 SRF Steve Kohli / lowa City,IA/ CILL 323652 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.235 1:41.960 1:41.465 Eliteautosport Parallax Racil
8 7 14 SRF Dave Lancaster / Chardon,OH / NEO 164292 Spec Racer Ford 1:41.842 1:41.476 1:41.599 L & L Racing
9 8 95 SRF Mark Hutchins / Lincoln,NE / CHI 109267 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.515  1:42.330 1:41.479 YOURCANCERCARE.CON
10 9 44 SRF Stuart Mullan / Bartonville, TX / CIN 369367 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.605 1:42.814 1:41.480 PhaZed Films/ Lindell Motor
11 10 64 SRF Matt Gray / Chaska,MN / LOL 381528 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.892  1:42.221 1:41.499 Ryan Companies US Inc.
12 11 01 SRF Chris Current / Silver Spring,MD / WDC 209758 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.350 1:41.888 1:41.565 Hagerman RacEngineering
13 12 12 SRF Benjamin Brinn / Lafayette,IN / IND 336019_1 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.170  1:43.162 1:41.920 Plato's Closet/Once Upon A
14 13 70 SRF Adam Winfield / Boca Raton,FI / OVR 417878 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.485  1:43.085 1:42.082 DonateStuff.com
15 14 23 SRF Lawrence Winkelman / Farmington Hills,MI/DE 367846 Spec Racer Ford 1:44.417  1:43.145 1:42.216 Alliance Autosport
16 15 16 SRF Peter Jankovskis / Lisle,IL / CHI 337818 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.001 1:42.624 1:42.325 Elite Autosport/OakBrook In
17 16 94 SRF Larry Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR 189534 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.812  1:43.653 1:42.331
18 17 98 SRF Matt Morris / Dublin,OH / OVR 259965 Spec Racer Ford 1:42.668 1:42.352
19 18 80 SRF David Gills / Grove City,PA/ NOV 353950 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.102  1:43.019 1:42.507
20 19 60 SRF Tim Gray / Minneapolis,MN / LOL 253560 Spec Racer Ford 1:45.617 1:42.895 1:42.573 Ryan Companies US,Inc.
21 20 58 SRF Stu Coomer / New Albany,IN / KYR 123890 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.487  1:43.098 1:42.591 Stu Coomer D.M.D.
22 21 08 SRF Tora Bonnier / New Albany,OH / NER 356 Spec Racer Ford 1:44.370  1:43.910 1:42.690
23 22 9 SRF Matias Bonnier / New Albany,OH / WNY 133 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.641 1:43.869 1:42.704
24 23 47 SRF Randall Dykstra / Port Clinton,OH / NEO 348787 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.539  1:43.032 1:43.435 RAD RACING
25 24 6 SRF Jim Tibor / Cortland,OH / MVR 267660 Spec Racer Ford 1:45.974  1:44.176 1:43.039 Hard Rock Cafe of Empire C
26 25 07 SRF Sandy Satullo / Solon,OH / NEO 341974 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.105 Crowned Eagle Racing
27 26 3 SRF Edward Arbitter Jr / Troy,MI/ DET 278900 Spec Racer Ford 1:44.241 1:44.520 1:43.260 KME Hostettler
28 27 85 SRF Dennis Dewitt / Louisville,KY / KYR 205236 Spec Racer Ford 1:43.293 1:44.010 DON'T KNOW JACK RACIM
29 28 88 SRF W. Gordon Hunt / Luna Pier,MI/ FWR 68917 Spec Racer Ford 1:46.159  1:44.772 1:43.918 Keirn Motorsport Enterprise:
30 29 97 SRF William Hornack / Westlake,OH / NEO 67285 Spec Racer Ford 1:47.523  1:47.302 1:44.929 | Wish
31 30 20 SRF Greig Spuhler / Paris,OH / NEO 421510 Spec Racer Ford 1:45.455 Blind Dog Racing
32 31 27 SRF Glenn Jividendr / Lebanon,Oh / WOR 129911 Spec Racer Ford 1:53.422 1:47.537 1:45.898
33 32 02 SRF Dave Tatge / Prospect Heights,IL / CHI 444834 Spec Racer Ford 1:49.615  1:50.503 1:48.251 Elite Autosport
34 33 68 SRF Scott Cypher / Reading,PA / IND 362573 Spec Racer Ford 1:49.985 1:53.891 1:50.053
35 34 41 SRF Lauren Scarpace / Birmingham,MI/ DET 293350 Spec Racer Ford 1:53.019 Nine Mile Venture
DQ 35 31 SRF Jeff Beck / Ingleside,IL / CHI 131861 Spec Racer Ford Lindell/Ryan

* - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
5:10 PM

O vy Tl

Time Poste
Signed:



Official Results

Sun Race
Group 1

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Ovr Class Car Group

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region
17T 1 17 SRF Scott Rettich / Columbus,OH / OVR
2T 2 7 SRF Adam Gottlieb / Wilmette,IL / CHI
3T 3 00 SRF Mark Greb / Coralville,lA / lowa
4 4 64 SRF Matt Gray / Chaska,MN / LOL
5 5 09 SRF Matthew Polk / Gibson Is,MD / WDC
6 6 14 SRF Dave Lancaster / Chardon,OH / NEO
7 7 52 SRF Steve Kohli / lowa City,IA / CILL
8 8 01 SRF Chris Current / Silver Spring,MD / WDC
9 9 12 SRF Benjamin Brinn / Lafayette,IN / IND
10 10 16 SRF Peter Jankovskis / Lisle,IL / CHI
11 11 95 SRF Mark Hutchins / Lincoln,NE / CHI
12 12 70 SRF Adam Winfield / Boca Raton,FI / OVR
13 13 60 SRF Tim Gray / Minneapolis,MN / LOL
14 14 98 SRF Matt Morris / Dublin,OH / OVR
15 15 23 SRF Lawrence Winkelman / Farmington Hills,MI/ DE’
16 16 44 SRF Stuart Mullan / Bartonville, TX / CIN
17 17 3 SRF Edward Arbitter Jr / Troy,MI/ DET
18 18 58 SRF Stu Coomer / New Albany,IN / KYR
19 19 6 SRF Jim Tibor / Cortland,OH / MVR
20 20 94 SRF Larry Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR
21 21 97 SRF William Hornack / Westlake,OH / NEO
22 22 27 SRF Glenn Jividendr / Lebanon,Oh / WOR
23 23 68 SRF Scott Cypher / Reading,PA/IND
24 24 02 SRF Dave Tatge / Prospect Heights,IL / CHI
25 25 85 SRF Dennis Dewitt / Louisville,KY / KYR
26 26 80 SRF David Gills / Grove City,PA/NOV
27 27 08 SRF Tora Bonnier / New Albany,OH / NER
28 28 9 SRF Matias Bonnier / New Albany,OH / WNY
29 29 47 SRF Randall Dykstra / Port Clinton,OH / NEO
30 30 1 SRF Jim Gray / Minneapolis,MN / LOL
31 31 88 SRF W. Gordon Hunt/ Luna Pier,MI/ FWR
DNS 07 SRF Sandy Satullo / Solon,OH / NEO
DNS 41 SRF Lauren Scarpace / Birmingham,MI/ DET
DNS 20 SRF Greig Spuhler / Paris,OH / NEO
DQ 31 SRF Jeff Beck / Ingleside,IL / CHI

Car 31 disqualified per SOM

T - Trophy Time of day start:
Number of Starters:

Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S

1 Classes: SRF
Mem. # Make Model
355725 Spec Racer Ford
340604 Spec Racer Ford
337842 Spec Racer Ford
381528 Spec Racer Ford
287593 Spec Racer Ford
164292 Spec Racer Ford
323652 Spec Racer Ford
209758 Spec Racer Ford
336019_1 Spec Racer Ford
337818 Spec Racer Ford
109267 Spec Racer Ford
417878 Spec Racer Ford
253560 Spec Racer Ford
259965 Spec Racer Ford
367846 Spec Racer Ford
369367 Spec Racer Ford
278900 Spec Racer Ford
123890 Spec Racer Ford
267660 Spec Racer Ford
189534 Spec Racer Ford
67285 Spec Racer Ford
129911 Spec Racer Ford
362573 Spec Racer Ford
444834 Spec Racer Ford
205236 Spec Racer Ford
353950 Spec Racer Ford
356 Spec Racer Ford
133 Spec Racer Ford
348787 Spec Racer Ford
311752 Spec Racer Ford
68917 Spec Racer Ford
341974 Spec Racer Ford
293350 Spec Racer Ford
421510 Spec Racer Ford
131861 Spec Racer Ford

8:33 AM

31

31
32:06.367
45.6 miles
85.217 mph
0:24.887
1:39.330
86.983 mph

BFGoodrich

Page 33

SUPER TOUR

Best
Laps Time Margin  Sponsor
19 1:39.330 Alliance Autosport/Springboro '
19 1:41.214 0:24.887  Flat Black Racing
19 1:41.026 0:25.803  Plaza Auto Auction, Inc.
19 1:41.915 0:38.671 Ryan Companies US Inc.
19 1:41.204 0:39.052  Maryland Sound
19 1:41.601 0:39.596 L & L Racing
19 1:42.098 0:46.639  Eliteautosport Parallax Racing
19 1:41.723 0:46.907  Hagerman RacEngineering
19 1:42.887 1:04.454  Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Ct
19 1:42.760 1:04.901 Elite Autosport/OakBrook Inves
19 1:42.526 1:10.401 YOURCANCERCARE.COM
19 1:42.093 1:13.268  DonateStuff.com
19 1:43.017 1:14.644  Ryan Companies US,Inc.
19 1:42.937 1:15.196
19 1:42.727 1:15.924  Alliance Autosport
19 1:41.895 1:26.753  PhaZed Films/ Lindell Motorsp
19 1:44.178 1:30.803 KME Hostettler
19 1:43.041 1:31.334  Stu Coomer D.M.D.
19 1:44.810 1:36.545 Hard Rock Cafe of Empire CO
19 1:43.081 1:37.898
18 1:45.539 1laps | Wish
18 1:45.749 0:01.124
18 1:49.924 1:07.805
# 17 1:48.042 2laps  Elite Autosport
17 1:44.694 2:15.050 DON'T KNOW JACK RACING
# 14 1:44.518 5 laps
# 183 1:42.700 6 laps
# 13 1:43.026  0:00.849
# 12 1:42.191 7laps  RAD RACING
# 7 1:42.569 12 laps
# 2 1:53.738 17 laps  Keirn Motorsport Enterprises

Crowned Eagle Racing
Nine Mile Venture
Blind Dog Racing
Lindell/Ryan

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)
#17 1-19

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 10:00 AM

Signed: ﬁ o 7%



Final

Sat Grid
Group 2

Ovr Clas: Car
No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Pos Pos
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9

10 10
1 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
2 2
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38

2 SM
48 SM
41 SM
16 SM
97 SM
08 SM
27 SM

9 SM
22 SM
35 SM
59 SM
99 SM
68 SM
87 SM
71 SM
55 SM
76 SM
05 SM
51 SM
26 SM
40 SM
56 SM
77 SM
28 SM
24 SM

7 SM
89 SM
39 SM
93 SM
00 SM
73 SM
38 SM
88 SM

5 SM
72 SM
03 SM
90 SM
52 SM

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio = Page 10
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Group 2 Classes: SM 1st Qual 2nd Qual

Jim Drago / Memphis, TN / MIDS

Justin Hille / Canfield,OH / OVR

Voytek Burdzy / Shiller Park,IL / BVR
Jonathan Davis / Seven Hills,OH / NEO
Erik Stearns / Van Buren,OH / NOW
Seth Rowley / Bay City,MI/ SVR

Tom Brown / Muskego,W1/ Milw
Michael Novak / Highland,MI/ DET
Charlie Hayes / Walnut Creek,CA / SFR
Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR

Joey Selmants / Akron,OH / MVR

Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / WOR
David Bednarz / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET
Keith Mellen / Joliet,IL / CHI

David Ciufo/ Livonia,NY / FLR

Chris Williams / Ada,MI/ WMR

Jordan Smart / Ypsilanti,MI/ DET
Jason Knuteson / Danville,IN / OVR
Josh Bilicki / Richfield, W1/ Milw

Jason Godfrey / Menlo Park,CA/ SFR
David Palfenier / Naperville,IL / CHI

AJ Roderick / Chardon,OH / NEO

Alex Piku / Grosse Pointe,MI/ DET
William Biel / Zionsville,IN / IND

Jeff Buttrum / Zionsville,IN / IND

Kristen Novak / Highland,MI/ DET
Jamey Randall / Watertown,MN / LOL
Hanna Zellers / Granger,IN / SBR

Jeff Van Bendegom / Middleton,W1/ CHI
Patrick Gallagher / Thornville,OH / OVR
Robert MacDonald / Strongsville,OH / NEO
Bruce Bannister / Novi,MI/ DET
Samantha Silver / Saint Paul,MN / LOL
Meredith Pritchard / Granville,OH / OVR
Robert Garner / Homer Glen,IL / DET
Quinten Nelson / Newark,OH / OVR
Todd Ayers / Cleveland,OH / NEO
Keith Workman / Newark,OH / OVR

Memb. # Make Model Best Time Best Time Sponsor
333432 Mazda Miata 1:43.800 :42.848

1

452648 Mazda Miata 1:43.980  1:43.550 Hilltrux, ROUSH
407876 Mazda Miata 1:44281  1:43.706 Advanced Autosports
466970 Mazda Miata 1:43.734  1:43.785
208157 Mazda Miata 1:44.532  1:43.798 East Street Racing, Ed's 24 Hour Servi
412473 Mazda Miata 1:43.822 1:44.051 Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Serv
404862 Mazda Miata 1:43.908 1:44.493 Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless
428273 Mazda Miata 1:44.305 1:43.929 Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
415604 Mazda Miata 1:44215  1:43.933 TFB/AIM Tires/RM Autosport/TC Desig
415498 Mazda Miata 1:44.061 1:44.158 TnT Racing; East Street Racing
426978 Mazda Miata 1:44.184  1:44.852 www.earlyapex.com
424295 Mazda Miata 1:44.806 1:44.310 Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Raci
342032 Mazda Miata 1:44.358 1:44.974 Dynomax Exhaust
392538 Mazda Miata 1:44.496  1:44.664 Dreaming Tree Racing

148770-1 Mazda Miata 1:45.112  1:44.524 Emerson QOil Co
388891 Mazda Miata 1:44.600 1:44.571 Medbio, Inc.
451080 Mazda Miata 1:44.676  1:44.584 Great Lakes Motorsports
331892 Mazda Miata 1:45.187  1:44.639 East Street Racing, Mitchell Racing
430964 Mazda Miata 1:44.664  1:45.212
438423 Mazda Miata 1:45.720 1:45.122 TFB Performance, Botty Investors LLC
361704 Mazda Miata 1:45.226  1:45.268 Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motors
419207 Mazda Miata 1:46.034  1:45.270 Russell Automotive/StupidFastTires/Ti-
402997 Mazda Miata 1:45.907  1:45.337
435234 Mazda Miata 1:45.874  1:45.374 Merrill Lynch
435523 Mazda Miata 1:47.942 1:45.744
428588 Mazda Miata 1:48.532  1:45.865 Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
338044 Mazda Miata 1:46.499  1:45.893 Randall Racing
454717 Mazda Miata 1:46.125  1:46.138
271127 Mazda Miata 1:47.183  1:46.300 Van Family Racing

132086_4 Mazda Miata Notime 1:46.589 Howard Concrete and CTL Engineering

137865_1 Mazda Miata 1:46.698  1:46.938 Impact Communications, Mazda Motors
413544 Mazda Miata 1:47.474  1:46.873 V2 Motorsports
424412 Mazda Miata 1:48.551  1:46.887 Metric Auto Works / Maaco of Minneapt
246608 Mazda Miata 1:48.472  1:47.251  Justin Pritchard Rally Team

71974_1 Mazda Miata 1:47.504  1:47.339 Advanced Autosports
436421 Mazda Miata 1:48.301  1:47.823 Advanced Autosports, Dad, Spearman
398194 Mazda Miata 1:48.138  1:48.688 McCann Racing
331810 Mazda Miata 1:50.036  1:49.261 mwmotorsports

* - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Poste 3:40 PM

Signed: ﬁ s 7%



Official

Sun Grid

Group 2

Ovr Clas: Car
No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Pos Pos
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9

10 10
1 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
2 2
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38

2 SM
41 SM
08 SM
16 SM
97 SM
48 SM
35 SM
22 SM
27 SM

9 SM
99 SM
26 SM
68 SM
59 SM
51 SM
05 SM
55 SM
87 SM
71 SM
76 SM
89 SM
40 SM
00 SM
28 SM
56 SM
77 SM
88 SM

7 SM
24 SM

5 SM
39 SM
93 SM
38 SM
03 SM
73 SM
90 SM
72 SM
52 SM

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Jim Drago / Memphis, TN / MIDS
Voytek Burdzy / Shiller Park,IL / BVR
Seth Rowley / Bay City,MI/ SVR
Jonathan Davis / Seven Hills,OH / NEO
Erik Stearns / Van Buren,OH / NOW
Justin Hille / Canfield,OH / OVR

Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR
Charlie Hayes / Walnut Creek,CA / SFR
Tom Brown / Muskego,W1/ Milw
Michael Novak / Highland,MI/ DET
Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / WOR
Jason Godfrey / Menlo Park,CA/ SFR
David Bednarz / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET
Joey Selmants / Akron,OH / MVR

Josh Bilicki / Richfield, W1/ Milw

Jason Knuteson / Danville,IN / OVR
Chris Williams / Ada,MI/ WMR

Keith Mellen / Joliet,IL / CHI

David Ciufo/ Livonia,NY / FLR

Jordan Smart / Ypsilanti,MI/ DET
Jamey Randall / Watertown,MN / LOL
David Palfenier / Naperville,IL / CHI
Patrick Gallagher / Thornville,OH / OVR
William Biel / Zionsville,IN / IND

AJ Roderick / Chardon,OH / NEO

Alex Piku / Grosse Pointe,MI/ DET
Samantha Silver / Saint Paul,MN / LOL
Kristen Novak / Highland,MI/ DET

Jeff Buttrum / Zionsville,IN / IND
Meredith Pritchard / Granville,OH / OVR
Hanna Zellers / Granger,IN / SBR

Jeff Van Bendegom / Middleton,W1/ CHI
Bruce Bannister / Novi,MI/ DET
Quinten Nelson / Newark,OH / OVR

Robert MacDonald / Strongsville,OH / NEO

Todd Ayers / Cleveland,OH / NEO
Robert Garner / Homer Glen,IL / DET
Keith Workman / Newark,OH / OVR

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

May 30,31,June 1, 2014

Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S
Group 2 Classes: SM

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Page 26

1st Qual 2nd Qual Sprint

Memb. # Make Model Time Time Time Sponsor
333432 Mazda Miata 1:43.800 1:42.848 1:43.127
407876 Mazda Miata 1:44.281 1:43.706  1:43.300 Advanced Autosports
412473 Mazda Miata 1:43.822  1:44.051 1:43.335 Great Lakes Motorsports/Row
466970 Mazda Miata 1:43.734 1:43.785 1:43.362
208157 Mazda Miata 1:44.532  1:43.798 1:43.455 East Street Racing, Ed's 24 H
452648 Mazda Miata 1:43.980 1:43.550 1:44.167 Hilltrux, ROUSH
415498 Mazda Miata 1:44.061 1:44.158 1:43.670 TnT Racing; East Street Racil
415604 Mazda Miata 1:44.215 1:43.933 1:43.744 TFB/AIM Tires/RM Autosport/
404862 Mazda Miata 1:43.908  1:44.493 1:43.915 Advanced Autosports/Custom
428273 Mazda Miata 1:44.305 1:43.929 1:43.938 Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
424295 Mazda Miata 1:44.806 1:44.310 1:43.930 Kiss My Grass Racing/East &
438423 Mazda Miata 1:45.720 1:45.122  1:44.069 TFB Performance, Botty Inves
342032 Mazda Miata 1:44.358 1:44.974 1:44.139 Dynomax Exhaust
426978 Mazda Miata 1:44.184  1:44.852 1:44.239 www.earlyapex.com
430964 Mazda Miata 1:44.664 1:45.212  1:44.286
331892 Mazda Miata 1:45.187  1:44.639 1:44.320 East Street Racing, Mitchell R
388891 Mazda Miata 1:44.600 1:44.571 1:44.360 Medbio, Inc.
392538 Mazda Miata 1:44.496  1:44.664 1:44.636 Dreaming Tree Racing
148770-1 Mazda Miata 1:45.112  1:44.524 1:44.547 Emerson QOil Co
451080 Mazda Miata 1:44.676 1:44.584 1:45.489 Great Lakes Motorsports
338044 Mazda Miata 1:46.499  1:45.893 1:44.803 Randall Racing
361704 Mazda Miata 1:45.226  1:45.268 1:44.826 Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignok
132086_4 Mazda Miata Notime  1:46.589 1:44.936 Howard Concrete and CTL Er
435234 Mazda Miata 1:45.874  1:45.374 1:44.973 Merrill Lynch
419207 Mazda Miata 1:46.034  1:45.270 1:45.062 Russell Automotive/StupidFas
402997 Mazda Miata 1:45.907 1:45.337 1:45.252
424412 Mazda Miata 1:48.551 1:46.887 1:45.402 Metric Auto Works / Maaco of
428588 Mazda Miata 1:48.532  1:45.865 1:45.444 Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
435523 Mazda Miata 1:47.942 1:45.744  1:45.470
246608 Mazda Miata 1:48.472  1:47.251 1:45.960 Justin Pritchard Rally Team
454717 Mazda Miata 1:46.125 1:46.138 1:45.971
271127 Mazda Miata 1:47.183  1:46.300 1:46.606 Van Family Racing
413544 Mazda Miata 1:47.474 1:46.873 1:46.328 V2 Motorsports
436421 Mazda Miata 1:48.301 1:47.823 1:46.515 Advanced Autosports, Dad, S|
137865_1 Mazda Miata 1:46.698  1:46.938 1:46.598 Impact Communications, Maz
398194 Mazda Miata 1:48.138  1:48.688 1:47.168 McCann Racing
71974_1 Mazda Miata 1:47.504  1:47.339 1:47.357 Advanced Autosports
331810 Mazda Miata 1:50.036  1:49.261 1:47.977 mwmotorsports

* - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Poste
Signed:

1:35 PM

O vy Tl



Official Results

Sat Race
Group 2

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014

BFGoodrich

Page 18

SUPER TOUR

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S

Ovr Class Car Group 2 Classes: SM Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin  Sponsor
17T 1 2 SM Jim Drago / Memphis, TN / MIDS 333432 Mazda Miata 17 * 1:43.127
2T 2 41 8M Voytek Burdzy / Shiller Park,IL / BVR 407876 Mazda Miata 17 * 1:43.300 0:07.034  Advanced Autosports
3T 3 16 SM Jonathan Davis / Seven Hills,OH / NEO 466970 Mazda Miata 17 * 1:43.362 0:07.332
4 4 97 SM Erik Stearns / Van Buren,OH / NOW 208157 Mazda Miata 17 * 1:43.455 0:14.506  East Street Racing, Ed's 24 Hc
5 5 358M Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR 415498 Mazda Miata 17 * 1:43.670 0:21.955 TnT Racing; East Street Racin
6 6 22 SM Charlie Hayes / Walnut Creek,CA / SFR 415604 Mazda Miata 17 * 1:43.744 0:22.267  TFB/AIM Tires/RM Autosport/T
7 7 68 SM David Bednarz / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET 342032 Mazda Miata 17 * 1:44139 0:23.199 Dynomax Exhaust
8 8 558M Chris Williams / Ada,MI/ WMR 388891 Mazda Miata 17 * 1:44360 0:29.393  Medbio, Inc.
9 9 26 SM Jason Godfrey / Menlo Park,CA / SFR 438423 Mazda Miata 17 * 1:44.069 0:29.829  TFB Performance, Botty Invest
10 10 59 SM Joey Selmants / Akron,OH / MVR 426978 Mazda Miata 17 * 1:44239 0:31.223  www.earlyapex.com
11 11 40 SM David Palfenier / Naperville,IL / CHI 361704 Mazda Miata 17 1:44.826 0:41.615  Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignobl
12 12 89 SM Jamey Randall / Watertown,MN / LOL 338044 Mazda Miata 17 1:44.803 0:44.058 Randall Racing
13 13 00 SM Patrick Gallagher / Thornville,OH / OVR 132086_4 Mazda Miata 17 1:44.936 0:44.396 Howard Concrete and CTL En¢
14 14 87 SM Keith Mellen / Joliet,IL / CHI 392538 Mazda Miata 17 1:44.636 0:51.223  Dreaming Tree Racing
15 15 77 SM Alex Piku / Grosse Pointe,MI/ DET 402997 Mazda Miata 17 1:45.252 0:51.941
16 16 28 SM William Biel / Zionsville,IN / IND 435234 Mazda Miata 17 1:44.973 0:51.986  Merrill Lynch
17 17 71 SM David Ciufo/ Livonia,NY / FLR 148770-1 Mazda Miata 17 1:44.547 0:52.259 Emerson Oil Co
18 18 51 SM Josh Bilicki / Richfield,W1/ Milw 430964 Mazda Miata 17 * 1:44.286 0:52.825
19 19 24 SM Jeff Buttrum / Zionsville,IN / IND 435523 Mazda Miata 17 1:45.470 1:01.342
20 20 88 SM Samantha Silver / Saint Paul,MN / LOL 424412 Mazda Miata 17 1:45.402 1:01.759  Metric Auto Works / Maaco of I
21 21 7 SM Kristen Novak / Highland,MI/ DET 428588 Mazda Miata 17 1:45.444 1:04.745  Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
22 22 39 SM Hanna Zellers / Granger,IN / SBR 454717 Mazda Miata 17 1:45.971 1:05.734
23 23 93 SM Jeff Van Bendegom / Middleton,W1/ CHI 271127 Mazda Miata 17 1:46.606 1:14.972  Van Family Racing
24 24 03 SM Quinten Nelson / Newark,OH / OVR 436421 Mazda Miata 17 1:46.515 1:19.614  Advanced Autosports, Dad, Sp
25 25 58M Meredith Pritchard / Granville,OH / OVR 246608 Mazda Miata 17 1:45.960 1:22.377  Justin Pritchard Rally Team
26 26 38 SM Bruce Bannister / Novi,MI/ DET 413544 Mazda Miata 17 1:46.328 1:24.291 V2 Motorsports
27 27 73 SM Robert MacDonald / Strongsville,OH / NEO 137865_1 Mazda Miata 17 1:46.598 1:33.885 Impact Communications, Mazc
28 28 72 SM Robert Garner / Homer Glen,IL / DET 71974 _1 Mazda Miata 17 1:47.357 1:35.938 Advanced Autosports
29 29 90 SM Todd Ayers / Cleveland,OH / NEO 398194 Mazda Miata 17 1:47.168 1:36.583  McCann Racing
30 30 08 SM Seth Rowley / Bay City,MI/ SVR 412473 Mazda Miata # 16 * 1:43.335 1laps  Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowl¢
31 31 56 SM AJ Roderick / Chardon,OH / NEO 419207 Mazda Miata # 16 1:45.062 0:37.852  Russell Automotive/StupidFast
32 32 27 SM Tom Brown / Muskego,W1/ Milw 404862 Mazda Miata 16 * 1:43.915 1:44.478  Advanced Autosports/Custom '
33 33 52 SM Keith Workman / Newark,OH / OVR 331810 Mazda Miata 16 1:47.977 2:46.235 mwmotorsports
34 34 99 SM Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / WOR 424295 Mazda Miata # 14 * 1:43.930 3laps  Kiss My Grass Racing/East Stt
35 35 9 SM Michael Novak / Highland,MI/ DET 428273 Mazda Miata # 12 * 1:43.938 5laps  Roush/Caldwell Race Prep
36 36 05 SM Jason Knuteson / Danville,IN / OVR 331892 Mazda Miata # 12 * 1:44320 3:21.104 East Street Racing, Mitchell R¢
37 37 76 SM Jordan Smart / Ypsilanti,MI/ DET 451080 Mazda Miata # 7 1:45.489 10laps  Great Lakes Motorsports
38 38 48 SM Justin Hille / Canfield,OH / OVR 452648 Mazda Miata # 4 * 144167 13laps  Hilltrux, ROUSH
T - Trophy Time of day start: 10:21 AM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 38 # - not running at finish
Number of Finishers: 38
Overall Time of Race: 29:23.132 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 40.8 miles #2 1-17
Average Race Speed: 83.306 mph
Margin of Victory: 0:07.034
Fastest Race Lap: 1:43.127 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 83.780 mph Time Posted: 11:45 AM
Signed:
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Official Results

Sun Race
Group 2

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Page 34

Ovr Class Car Group 2 Classes: SM Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin  Sponsor
17T 1 16 SM Jonathan Davis / Seven Hills,OH / NEO 466970 Mazda Miata 19 1:43.338
2T 2 41 8SM Voytek Burdzy / Shiller Park,IL / BVR 407876 Mazda Miata 19 1:43.294 0:00.380  Advanced Autosports
3T 3 9S8M Michael Novak / Highland,MI/ DET 428273 Mazda Miata 19 1:43.586 0:06.469  Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
4 4 97 SM Erik Stearns / Van Buren,OH / NOW 208157 Mazda Miata 19 1:43.695 0:06.961 East Street Racing, Ed's 24 Hc
5 5 08 SM Seth Rowley / Bay City,MI/ SVR 412473 Mazda Miata 19 1:43.675 0:07.801 Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowle¢
6 6 22 SM Charlie Hayes / Walnut Creek,CA / SFR 415604 Mazda Miata 19 1:43.361 0:07.905  TFB/AIM Tires/RM Autosport/T
7 7 358M Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR 415498 Mazda Miata 19 1:44.458 0:19.370  TnT Racing; East Street Racin
8 8 27 SM Tom Brown / Muskego,W1/ Milw 404862 Mazda Miata 19 1:44.383 0:19.772  Advanced Autosports/Custom '
9 9 59 SM Joey Selmants / Akron,OH / MVR 426978 Mazda Miata 19 1:44.337 0:20.593  www.earlyapex.com
10 10 68 SM David Bednarz / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET 342032 Mazda Miata 19 1:44.229 0:20.965 Dynomax Exhaust
11 11 26 SM Jason Godfrey / Menlo Park,CA/ SFR 438423 Mazda Miata 19 1:44.428 0:22.309  TFB Performance, Botty Invest
12 12 55 SM Chris Williams / Ada,MI/ WMR 388891 Mazda Miata 19 1:44.261 0:24.102  Medbio, Inc.
13 13 71 SM David Ciufo/ Livonia,NY / FLR 148770-1 Mazda Miata 19 1:44.218 0:24.593 Emerson Oil Co
14 14 51 SM Josh Bilicki / Richfield,W1/ Milw 430964 Mazda Miata 19 1:44.300 0:24.924
15 15 87 SM Keith Mellen / Joliet,IL / CHI 392538 Mazda Miata 19 1:44.674 0:30.557  Dreaming Tree Racing
16 16 05 SM Jason Knuteson / Danville,IN / OVR 331892 Mazda Miata 19 1:44.493 0:31.658  East Street Racing, Mitchell R¢
17 17 40 SM David Palfenier / Naperville,IL / CHI 361704 Mazda Miata 19 1:44.513 0:34.539  Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignobl
18 18 89 SM Jamey Randall / Watertown,MN / LOL 338044 Mazda Miata 19 1:44.928 0:36.593  Randall Racing
19 19 76 SM Jordan Smart / Ypsilanti,MI/ DET 451080 Mazda Miata 19 1:44.501 0:36.795  Great Lakes Motorsports
20 20 77 SM Alex Piku / Grosse Pointe,MI/ DET 402997 Mazda Miata 19 1:45.175 0:49.248
21 21 28 SM William Biel / Zionsville,IN / IND 435234 Mazda Miata 19 1:45.819 0:52.362  Merrill Lynch
22 22 88 SM Samantha Silver / Saint Paul,MN / LOL 424412 Mazda Miata 19 1:46.213 1:01.779  Metric Auto Works / Maaco of I
23 23 5S8M Meredith Pritchard / Granville,OH / OVR 246608 Mazda Miata 19 1:46.087 1:02.631  Justin Pritchard Rally Team
24 24 00 SM Patrick Gallagher / Thornville,OH / OVR 132086_4 Mazda Miata 19 1:45.276 1:07.687 Howard Concrete and CTL Eny
25 25 03 SM Quinten Nelson / Newark,OH / OVR 436421 Mazda Miata 19 1:45.499 1:08.070  Advanced Autosports, Dad, Sp
26 26 99 SM Kyle M. Webb / Centerville, OH / WOR 424295 Mazda Miata 19 1:46.268 1:14.659  Kiss My Grass Racing/East St
27 27 90 SM Todd Ayers / Cleveland,OH / NEO 398194 Mazda Miata 19 1:46.503 1:15.340  McCann Racing
28 28 38 SM Bruce Bannister / Novi,MI/ DET 413544 Mazda Miata 19 1:46.123 1:16.317 V2 Motorsports
29 29 7 SM Kristen Novak / Highland,MI/ DET 428588 Mazda Miata 19 1:45.015 1:20.642  Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
30 30 93 SM Jeff Van Bendegom / Middleton,W1/ CHI 271127 Mazda Miata 19 1:46.313 1:20.987  Van Family Racing
31 31 156 SM Aaron Quine / Medina,OH / NEO 308290 Mazda Miata 19 1:46.633 1:27.473  Russell Automotive/StupidFast
32 32 72 SM Robert Garner / Homer Glen,IL / DET 71974 _1 Mazda Miata 19 1:46.687 1:28.503 Advanced Autosports
33 33 73 SM Robert MacDonald / Strongsville,OH / NEO 137865_1 Mazda Miata 19 1:46.763 1:34.657 Impact Communications, Mazc
34 34 52 SM Keith Workman / Newark,OH / OVR 331810 Mazda Miata 19 1:48.320 1:46.160  mwmotorsports
35 35 48 SM Justin Hille / Canfield,OH / OVR 452648 Mazda Miata # 15 1:43.671 4laps  Hilltrux, ROUSH
36 36 24 SM Jeff Buttrum / Zionsville,IN / IND 435523 Mazda Miata # 4 1:48.523 15 laps
37 37 39 SM Hanna Zellers / Granger,IN / SBR 454717 Mazda Miata # 4 1:46.596 0:54.217
38 38 2SM Jim Drago / Memphis, TN / MIDS 333432 Mazda Miata # 0 No time 19 laps
DNS 56 SM AJ Roderick / Chardon,OH / NEO 419207 Mazda Miata Russell Automotive/StupidFast
T - Trophy Time of day start: 9:29 AM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 38 # - not running at finish
Number of Finishers: 38
Overall Time of Race: 33:00.692 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 45.6 miles #41laps1 -2
Average Race Speed: 82.880 mph #16laps 3- 19
Margin of Victory: 0:00.380
Fastest Race Lap: 1:43.294 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 83.645 mph Time Posted: 10:50 AM
Signed:
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Ovr Clas: Car
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U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Group 3 Classes: FF,F5,FV
Memb. # Make Model

Class Driver/Hometown/Region

FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
F5
FF
FF
F5
FF
F5
FF
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FF
F5
F5
FF
FV

Jeremy Grenier / Charles Town,wv / CFR
Cliff Johnson / Stilwell,KS / KCR

Lewis Cooper lll/ Grosse Pointe,MI/ CFR
Tim Kautz / Geneva,IL / CHI

Russell Ruedisueli / Rochester,MI/ DET

David H. Livingston, Jr. / Lexington, TN / TEN

Ray Phillips / Sterling,VA/ NCR

Michael Brent / Bethel,CT / NER

Jacob Carpenter / Howell,MI/ DET

Ed Midgley / Geneva,IL / CHI

Calvin Stewart / Novi,MI/ DET

Mark Davison / Oakland,MI/ DET

T J Shaughnessy / Watertown,NY / CNY
Wes Allen / Lexington,KY / CKY

Michael Varacins / Burlington,WI/ CHI
Andrew Abbott / Livonia,MI/ DET

Jeff Loughead / Darien,IL / OVR

Gary Blanarik / Baden,PA/ OVR

Gary Kittell / Tully,NY / GLN

Brandon Abbott / Livonia,MI/ DET

Ron Whitston / Neenah,WI/ Milw

Alan Murray / Monticello,MN / LOL

Jeff Blumenthal / Independence,OH / NEO
Don Napier / Greenwood,IN / IND

David James / Getzville,NY / WNY

Kerry Bowman / Livonia,MI/ DET

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S
1st Qual 2nd Qual

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Page 11

Best Time Best Time Sponsor

286026 Citation Formula F
117710 Piper DF-5
376844 Spectrum 014
324307 Piper DF3D / Hont
117985_1 VanDiemen RF99
251277 Swift DB-3/89
228600 Van Diemen RF97
113451 Invader QC1
414124 Van Diemen RF93
53603 Piper/Honda DF5
290303 _1 Novakar Nova Blar
24571 Swift DB-1
30183 Invader QC1
230277_1 Merlyn MK-025
223366 Speed Sport AM-5
373614 Vector AM-1
59992 1 Vortech CR04
276284 Silver Bullet
160471 Caracal D/SB
315309 Vector AM-1
33931_1 Protoform P2
67322 Crossle' 45F *
267409 QRE Invader QC1 *
310520_0 F500 Red Devil *
397613 Piper DF5 *
353299 Caracal D

1:34.861
1:37.064
1:36.933
1:33.952
1:37.482
1:37.205
1:36.485
1:37.550
1:48.292
1:37.854
1:42.005
1:39.954
1:563.715
1:46.389
1:42.773
1:48.638
1:45.551
1:46.433
1:44.939

No time
1:50.518
1:56.202
1:45.288
1:56.386
1:56.485
1:52.254

* - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Poste
Signed:

4:05 PM

1:31.082
1:31.238
1:31.614
1:31.638
1:31.883
1:33.122
1:33.158
1:33.486
1:34.188
1:34.225
1:35.165
1:35.427
1:35.474
1:36.537
1:39.956
1:40.779
1:40.990
1:41.110
1:41.724
1:41.870
1:42.469
1:44.970

No time
1:46.780
1:47.968
2:04.968

O vy Tl

Ski Motorsports, Hoosier

Alpine Litho-Graphics; Farley Engines
Polestar / Martini / Shinola
Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe

ThermaMasters
Fisher House
Hoosier Tire/QRE
JC Racing

Novakar

Social Security, QRE, Hoosier

Lexair

Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier
Hoosier/Linamar/McLaren performance
Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead, DDS
Sewickley Car Store/Silver Bullet/Hoosi
Autowerks

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars
Subway/Hoosier

Murray Motorsports

Chainsaw Motorsports / QRE

Dairy Queen // Mitchell Rating



Official BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races BErsock el
Sun Grid Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio A Page 27
Group 3 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014 SUPER TOUR
U.S. MAJORS TOUR Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S
Ovr Clas: Car Group 3 Classes: FF,F5,FV 1st Qual 2nd Qual Sprint
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Time Time Time  Sponsor
1 1 12 FF Jeremy Grenier / Charles Town,wv / CFR 286026 Citation Formule 1:34.861  1:31.082 1:31.225 Ski Motorsports, Hoosier
2 2 4 FF Cliff Johnson / Stilwell,KS / KCR 117710 Piper DF-5 1:37.064  1:31.238 1:31.865 Alpine Litho-Graphics; Farley
3 3 88 FF Tim Kautz / Geneva,IL / CHI 324307 Piper DF3D / Hc 1:33.952  1:31.638 1:31.239 Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/|
4 4 0 FF Lewis Cooper Il / Grosse Pointe,MI/ CFR 376844 Spectrum 014 1:36.933  1:31.614 1:31.535 Polestar / Martini / Shinola
5 5 20 FF Russell Ruedisueli / Rochester,MI/ DET 117985_1 Van Diemen RF! 1:37.482 1:31.883 1:31.761
6 6 85 FF David H. Livingston, Jr. / Lexington, TN / TEN 251277 Swift DB-3/89 1:37.205 1:33.122  1:32.163 ThermaMasters
7 7 55 FF Ray Phillips / Sterling,VA/ NCR 228600 Van Diemen RF! 1:36.485  1:33.158 1:33.392 Fisher House
8 8 40 FF Ed Midgley / Geneva,IL / CHI 53603 Piper/Honda DF 1:37.854  1:34.225 1:33.363
9 9 81 FF Jacob Carpenter / Howell,MI/ DET 414124 Van Diemen RF! 1:48.292  1:34.188 1:33.412 JC Racing
10 1 47 F5 Michael Brent / Bethel,CT / NER 113451 Invader QC1 1:37.550  1:33.486 1:34.975 Hoosier Tire/QRE
11 2 07 F5 Calvin Stewart / Novi,MI/ DET 290303_1 Novakar Nova B 1:42.005 1:35.165 No time Novakar
12 10 91 FF Mark Davison / Oakland,MI/ DET 24571 Swift DB-1 1:39.954  1:35.427 No time
13 3 17 F5 T J Shaughnessy / Watertown,NY / CNY 30183 Invader QC1 1:53.715  1:35.474 1:36.408 Social Security, QRE, Hoosit
14 11 62 FF Wes Allen / Lexington,KY / CKY 230277_1 Merlyn MK-025 1:46.389  1:36.537 1:37.555 Lexair
15 1 65 FV Michael Varacins / Burlington,WI/ CHI 223366 Speed Sport AM 1:42.773  1:39.956 1:40.181 Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier
16 2 8 FV Jeff Loughead / Darien,IL / OVR 59992 1 Vortech CR04 1:45.551 1:40.990 1:40.684 Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead, |
17 3 3 FV Gary Blanarik / Baden,PA/ OVR 276284 Silver Bullet 1:46.433  1:41.110 1:40.721 Sewickley Car Store/Silver Bu
18 4 25 FV Andrew Abbott / Livonia,MI/ DET 373614 Vector AM-1 1:48.638  1:40.779 1:40.735 Hoosier/Linamar/McLaren per
19 5 26 FV Brandon Abbott / Livonia,MI/ DET 315309 Vector AM-1 Notime  1:41.870 1:40.774 Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Rac
20 6 76 FV Gary Kittell / Tully,NY / GLN 160471 Caracal D/SB 1:44.939 1:41.724  1:41.228 Autowerks
21 12 06 FF Dave McGinnis / Harrow,Ont / DET 138849 Vector No time Notime 1:41.837
22 7 5 FV Ron Whitston / Neenah,W1/ Milw 33931_1 Protoform P2 1:50.518 1:42.469 1:43.012 Subway/Hoosier
23 13 10 FF Alan Murray / Monticello,MN / LOL 67322 Crossle' 45F 1:56.202 1:44.970 1:43.225 Murray Motorsports
24 14 28 FF David James / Getzville,NY / WNY 397613 Piper DF5 1:56.485 1:47.968 1:43.358
25 4 14 F5 Don Napier / Greenwood,IN / IND 310520_0 F500 Red Devil * 1:56.386  1:46.780 1:45.211 Dairy Queen // Mitchell Rating
26 5 96 F5 Jeff Blumenthal / Independence,OH / NEO 267409 QRE Invader QC*  1:45.288 Notime  Notime Chainsaw Motorsports / QRE
27 8 70 FV Kerry Bowman / Livonia,MI/ DET 353299 Caracal D 1:52.254  2:04.968 No time

* - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Poste 1:40 PM

Signed: ﬁ s 7%



Official Results

Sat Race
Group 3
Ovr Class Car
Pos
1T 1 88
2T 2 12
3T 3 0
4 4 4
5 5 85
6 6 81
7T 1 47
8T 1 65
9T 2 25
10T 3 8
11 4 3
12T 2 17
13 5 5
14 7 10
15 8 28
16 9 55
17 10 40
18 T 3 14
19 6 26
20 1120
21 7 76
22 12 62
23 13 06
24 14 91
DNS 96
DNS 07
T - Trophy

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Group 3 Classes: FF,F5,FV

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
F5
FV
FV
FV
FV
F5
FV
FF
FF
FF
FF
F5
FV
FF
FV
FF
FF
FF
F5
F5

Tim Kautz / Geneva,IL / CHI

Jeremy Grenier / Charles Town,wv / CFR
Lewis Cooper lll/ Grosse Pointe,MI/ CFR
Cliff Johnson / Stilwell,KS / KCR

David H. Livingston, Jr. / Lexington, TN / TEN

Jacob Carpenter / Howell,MI/ DET
Michael Brent / Bethel,CT / NER
Michael Varacins / Burlington,WI/ CHI
Andrew Abbott / Livonia,MI/ DET

Jeff Loughead / Darien,IL / OVR

Gary Blanarik / Baden,PA/ OVR

T J Shaughnessy / Watertown,NY / CNY
Ron Whitston / Neenah,WI/ Milw

Alan Murray / Monticello,MN / LOL
David James / Getzville,NY / WNY

Ray Phillips / Sterling,VA/ NCR

Ed Midgley / Geneva,IL / CHI

Don Napier / Greenwood,IN / IND
Brandon Abbott / Livonia,MI/ DET
Russell Ruedisueli / Rochester,MI/ DET
Gary Kittell / Tully,NY / GLN

Wes Allen / Lexington,KY / CKY

Dave McGinnis / Harrow,Ont / DET
Mark Davison / Oakland,MI/ DET

Jeff Blumenthal / Independence,OH / NEO
Calvin Stewart / Novi,MI/ DET

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
324307 Piper DF3D / Honda
286026 Citation Formula F
376844 Spectrum 014
117710 Piper DF-5
251277 Swift DB-3/89
414124 Van Diemen RF93
113451 Invader QC1
223366 Speed Sport AM-5
373614 Vector AM-1

59992 1 Vortech CR04
276284 Silver Bullet
30183 Invader QC1
33931_1 Protoform P2
67322 Crossle' 45F
397613 Piper DF5
228600 Van Diemen RF97
53603 Piper/Honda DF5
310520_0 F500 Red Devil
315309 Vector AM-1
117985_1 Van Diemen RF99
160471 Caracal D/SB
230277_1 Merlyn MK-025
138849 Vector
24571 Swift DB-1
267409 QRE Invader QC1
290303_1 Novakar Nova Blade

11:12 AM
24

24
30:49.094
48.0 miles
93.451 mph
0:00.238
1:31.225
94.711 mph

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S

Laps
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
# 17
17
17
14
13
10
8
6
0

FH*

H oH B H H

M e e e e b e e e e b b e e e

BFGoodrich

Best

SUPER TOUR

Time Margin

:31.239
:31.225
:31.535
:31.865
:32.163
:33.412
:34.975
:140.181
:140.735
140.684
:40.721
:36.408
143.012
:143.225
:143.358
:33.392
:33.363
145.211
140.774
:31.761
141.228
:37.555
:41.837
No time

0:00.238
0:15.705
0:18.335
0:37.297
1:06.788
1 laps
1:10.231
1:156.712
1:16.023
1:16.200
2 laps
0:15.173
0:28.686
0:30.143
3 laps
0:00.276
4:01.040
6 laps

7 laps
10 laps
12 laps
14 laps
20 laps
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Sponsor
Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/E

Ski Motorsports, Hoosier
Polestar / Martini / Shinola
Alpine Litho-Graphics; Farley E
ThermaMasters

JC Racing

Hoosier Tire/QRE

Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier
Hoosier/Linamar/McLaren perfi
Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead, D
Sewickley Car Store/Silver Bul
Social Security, QRE, Hoosie
Subway/Hoosier

Murray Motorsports

Fisher House

Dairy Queen // Mitchell Rating
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Rac:

Autowerks

Lexair

Chainsaw Motorsports / QRE
Novakar

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)
#12 laps 1
#4laps 2 -4
#88 laps 5 - 20

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 12:55 PM

Signed: ﬁ o 7%



Official Results

Sun Race
Group 3
Ovr Class Car
Pos
1T 1 12
2T 2 88
3T 3 20
4 4 0
5 5 4
6 6 40
7 7 85
8 8 81
9T 107
10 9 91
1T 2 47
12T 3 17
13 T 1 65
14T 2 3
15T 3 8
16 4 26
17 5 76
18 6 25
19 7 5
20 10 06
21 1110
22 12 28
23 4 14
24 13 55
DNS 62
DNS 96
DNS 70
T - Trophy

FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
F5
FF
F5
F5
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FF
FF
FF
F5
FF
FF
F5
FV

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Group 3 Classes: FF,F5,FV

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Jeremy Grenier / Charles Town,wv / CFR
Tim Kautz / Geneva,IL / CHI

Russell Ruedisueli / Rochester,MI/ DET
Lewis Cooper Il / Grosse Pointe,MI/ CFR
Cliff Johnson / Stilwell,KS / KCR

Ed Midgley / Geneva,IL / CHI

David H. Livingston, Jr. / Lexington, TN / TEN
Jacob Carpenter / Howell,MI/ DET
Calvin Stewart / Novi,MI/ DET

Mark Davison / Oakland,MI/ DET
Michael Brent / Bethel,CT / NER

T J Shaughnessy / Watertown,NY / CNY
Michael Varacins / Burlington,WI/ CHI
Gary Blanarik / Baden,PA/ OVR

Jeff Loughead / Darien,IL / OVR

Brandon Abbott / Livonia,MI/ DET

Gary Kittell / Tully,NY / GLN

Andrew Abbott / Livonia,MI/ DET

Ron Whitston / Neenah,WI/ Milw

Dave McGinnis / Harrow,Ont / DET

Alan Murray / Monticello,MN / LOL

David James / Getzville,NY / WNY

Don Napier / Greenwood,IN / IND

Ray Phillips / Sterling,VA/ NCR

Wes Allen / Lexington,KY / CKY

Jeff Blumenthal / Independence,OH / NEO
Kerry Bowman / Livonia,MI/ DET

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
286026 Citation Formula F
324307 Piper DF3D / Honda

117985_1 Van Diemen RF99
376844 Spectrum 014
117710 Piper DF-5

53603 Piper/Honda DF5
251277 Swift DB-3/89
414124 Van Diemen RF93
290303_1 Novakar Nova Blade
24571 Swift DB-1
113451 Invader QC1
30183 Invader QC1
223366 Speed Sport AM-5
276284 Silver Bullet
59992 1 Vortech CR04
315309 Vector AM-1
160471 Caracal D/SB
373614 Vector AM-1
33931_1 Protoform P2
138849 Vector
67322 Crossle' 45F
397613 Piper DF5

310520_0 F500 Red Devil
228600 Van Diemen RF97

230277_1 Merlyn MK-025
267409 QRE Invader QC1
353299 Caracal D

10:22 AM
24

24
29:01.740
45.6 miles
94.251 mph
0:02.476
1:30.358
95.620 mph

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Page 35

Best
Laps Time Margin Sponsor
19 1:30.358 Ski Motorsports, Hoosier
19 1:30.981 0:02.476  Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/E
19 1:30.792 0:05.378
19 1:30.669 0:05.655  Polestar / Martini / Shinola
19 1:30.900 0:09.522  Alpine Litho-Graphics; Farley E
19 1:32.897 1:00.284
19 1:33.610 1:01.221 ThermaMasters
19 1:32.547 1:07.910 JC Racing
19 1:34.045 1:21.107  Novakar
19 1:34.278 1:22.009
18 1:35.078 1laps  Hoosier Tire/QRE
18 1:36.105 0:41.584  Social Security, QRE, Hoosie
18 1:39.262 0:48.506  Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier
18 1:39.497 0:48.832  Sewickley Car Store/Silver Bul
18 1:40.173 1:01.623  Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead, D
18 1:41.226 1:21.933  Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Rac:
18 1:40.773 1:22.578 Autowerks
18 1:41.351 1:22.853  Hoosier/Linamar/McLaren perfi
17 1:42.349 2laps  Subway/Hoosier
17 1:39.543 0:03.414
17 1:40.739 0:04.074  Murray Motorsports
17 1:43.976  0:39.359
17 1:43.981 1:01.294  Dairy Queen // Mitchell Rating
# 1 2:57.209 18laps  Fisher House

Lexair
Chainsaw Motorsports / QRE

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)
#88laps 1 - 14
#12laps 15- 19

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 11:35 AM

Signed: ﬁ o 7%



Final

Sat Grid
Group 4

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Ovr Clas: Car
No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Pos Pos

0 N A W N =

- -
N - O ©
N © 00 N O O = Hh = W N WD = 0N = 0 WN =

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23 4
24 10
25 11
2% 12
27 13
28 14
29 15
30 1
31 2
32 3
33 4
34 5
35 16
36 6
37 2

02 T2
97 T2
52 T2

6 T2
34 T2
05 T3
64 T3
33 T2

2 STL
66 STL
92 STL
86 T2

18 T3
62 STU
41 STL
93 T4
27 STL
99 STL
40 STL
87 STL
26 STL
32 T4
07 T3
03 STL
72 STL
38 STL
91 STL
43 STL
73 STL
37 B-Spec
35 B-Spec
31 B-Spec
12 B-Spec
23 B-Spec
7 STL
68 B-Spec
20 STU

Group 4 Classes: EP,FP,HP,GTL

Andrew Longe / Naples,FL / CHI

Aaron Quine / Medina,OH / NEO

John M Buttermore / South Lyon,MI/ DET
Gary Mason / Waterford,MI/ DET

Matt Slavens / Davenport,IA / GtRv
David Daughtery / Fortville,IN / IND
Sage Marie / Huntington Beach,CA/ CSCC
William Moore / Chagrin Falls,OH / NEO
Jim Drago / Memphis, TN / MIDS

Brian Shanfeld / Powell,OH / OVR
Andrew Salzano / Marysville,OH / OVR
Joel Hipp / Norwalk,OH / NEO

Aaron Kaplan / Evanston,IL / CHI

John Schmitt / Sunbury,OH / OVR
Voytek Burdzy / Shiller Park,IL / BVR
Greg Vandersluis / North Olmsted,OH / NEO
Tom Brown / Muskego,W1/ Milw

Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / WOR
David Palfenier / Naperville,IL / CHI
Keith Mellen / Joliet,IL / CHI

Jason Godfrey / Menlo Park,CA/ SFR
Ralph Porter / Kokomo,IN / IND

Greg Grabczynski / Glenview,IL / CHI
Quinten Nelson / Newark,OH / OVR
Robert Garner / Homer Glen,IL / DET
Bruce Bannister / Novi,MI/ DET
Thomas Lamb / Caledonia,MI/ FWR
Brian Bogert / Schnecksville,PA / NEP
Bruce Andersen / Sarasota,FL / CHI
John Heinricy / Clarkston,MI/ DET
Brian Audet / Alexandria,VA/ WDC
Chris Capaldi / Washington,MI/ DET
Brian Kelm / Plymouth,MI/ DET

Chris Kisner / Warren,MI/ DET

Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR
Wes Holliday / Charleston,WVA / SWV
Mark Crellin / Springfield,OH / OVR

Car 91 transponder stopped working after 4 laps

1st Qual 2nd Qual

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio

Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014

Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Page 12

Memb. # Make Model Best Time Best Time Sponsor
414017 Porsche 911 1:36.604 Notime  Trianon/FALL-LINE Motorsports
308290 Chevrolet Corvette 1:37.608 1:37.116  Hutter Performance/Stupid Fast Tires/H
315948 Chevrolet Corvette 1:37.194  1:37.626  Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech
331482 Porsche 996 1:38.183  1:37.503 Braid Wheels
437026 Porsche 911 1:38.503  1:38.819 Fall line
139327 Nissan 370z 1:39.283  1:40.067 Nissan, Hoosier, Carbotech,Enkei
325660 Acura TL SH-AWL 1:39.759  1:40.035 Honda Racing/HPD, BFGoodrich
240488_1 Chevrolet Camaro 1:40.863  1:39.889 Msports, Swift, Backstreet, Mom
333432 Mazda Miata 1:40.605  1:41.337
240303 Honda Civic Si 1:40.928 1:41.304 Honda Racing/HPD, Honda R&D Ame
434100 Honda Civic Si 1:41.761 1:42.184  Honda of America Racing Team, Hond:
336246_1 Ford Mustang 1:41.828 1:42.898
405530 BMW M3 1:42.203  1:42.377 Kaplan Racing Systems
235989 Honda Prelude 1:43.863 1:42.219 Hoosier, Red Line Oil
407876 Mazda Miata 1:44.003 Notime Advanced Autosports
332436 Ford Mustang 1:44.033 1:44.695 Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing/Va
404862 Mazda Miata 1:44.116  1:44.739  Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless
424295 Mazda Miata 1:44.582 1:44.635 Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Raci
361704 Mazda Miata 1:45.069 1:45.844 Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motors
392538 Mazda Miata 1:45.312 Notime Dreaming Tree Racing
438423 Mazda Old Spec \ 1:45.903 Notime TFB Performance, Botty Investors LLC
98876 BMW Z4 1:45.931 1:46.624 Hoosier Racing; Tire Barn; Dreyer & Re
435691 BMW M3 1:45.968  1:46.825 Netrix LLC, Fall-Line
436421 Mazda Miata 1:48.959  1:47.304 Advanced Autosports, Dad, Spearman |
71974_1 Mazda Miata 1:48.500 1:47.679 Advanced Autosports
413544 Mazda Miata 1:47.775  1:47.875 V2 Motorsports
115807_1 Honda CRX Si 1:53.084 1:47.920 Honda Performance Development/ Tee
302213 Dodge Neon 1:51.564  1:50.285 Reliable Auto Body
403471 Mazda Miata 1:50.506 Notime Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing
106078 Chevrolet Sonic 1:50.612 1:50.685 Matick Chevy, Hoosier, Hawk
360405 Mini Cooper 1:52.347  1:50.887 Urban East Racing
173302_4 Ford Fiesta 1:52.374 1:52.021  Wolverine Bronze, Capaldi Racing, For
89401 Ford Fiesta 1:52.813  1:52.362
464091 Ford Fiesta 1:54.035 1:55.654
209 Mazda RX-7 GSL 1:55.437  1:55.074 WEYLAND CORP - BUILDING BETTE
46943 Mini Cooper 1:57.077 1:55.553 Holliday Canopies - canopyguy.com
250080 Nissan 200 SE.R *  12:17.312 Notime C&E Auto/ Spradlin Bros. Welding / Cr

* - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Poste
Signed:

4:30 PM

O vy Tl



Official Results

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Sat Race
Group 4
Ovr Class Car
Pos
1T 1 52T2
2T 2 97 T2
3T 3 02T2
4 4 6 T2
5 5 34 T2
6T 1 0573
7T 2 64 T3
8 6 33T2
9T 1 2 STL
10 T 2 66 STL
11T 3 92 STL
12T 3 18 T3
13 7 86 T2
14 T 1 93 T4
15 4 73 STL
16 5 41 STL
17 6 27 STL
18 2 32T4
19 7 03 STL
20 8 87 STL
21 9 38 STL
22 10 91 STL
23 4 07 T3
24 11 72 STL
25 T 1 37 B-Spec
26 T 2 35 B-Spec
27 T 3 31 B-Spec
28 4 12 B-Spec
29 12 43 STL
30 5 23 B-Spec
31 6 68 B-Spec
32 13 7 STL
33 14 40 STL
34 T 1 62 STU
DNS 99 STL
DNS 26 STL
DNS 20 STU
T - Trophy

Group 4 Classes: EP,FP,HP,GTL
Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

John M Buttermore / South Lyon,MI/ DET

Aaron Quine / Medina,OH / NEO
Andrew Longe / Naples,FL / CHI
Gary Mason / Waterford,MI/ DET
Matt Slavens / Davenport,IA / GtRv
David Daughtery / Fortville,IN / IND

Sage Marie / Huntington Beach,CA / CSCC

William Moore / Chagrin Falls,OH / NEO
Jim Drago / Memphis, TN / MIDS

Brian Shanfeld / Powell,OH / OVR
Andrew Salzano / Marysville,OH / OVR
Aaron Kaplan / Evanston,IL / CHI

Joel Hipp / Norwalk,OH / NEO

Greg Vandersluis / North Olmsted,OH / NEO

Bruce Andersen / Sarasota,FL / CHI
Voytek Burdzy / Shiller Park,IL / BVR
Tom Brown / Muskego,W1/ Milw
Ralph Porter / Kokomo,IN / IND
Quinten Nelson / Newark,OH / OVR
Keith Mellen / Joliet,IL / CHI

Bruce Bannister / Novi,MI/ DET
Thomas Lamb / Caledonia,MI/ FWR
Greg Grabczynski / Glenview,IL / CHI
Robert Garner / Homer Glen,IL / DET
John Heinricy / Clarkston,MI/ DET
Brian Audet / Alexandria,VA/WDC
Chris Capaldi / Washington,MI/ DET
Brian Kelm / Plymouth,MI/ DET

Brian Bogert / Schnecksville,PA / NEP
Chris Kisner / Warren,MI/ DET

Wes Holliday / Charleston,WVA / SWV
Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR
David Palfenier / Naperville,IL / CHI
John Schmitt / Sunbury,OH / OVR
Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / WOR
Jason Godfrey / Menlo Park,CA/ SFR
Mark Crellin / Springfield,OH / OVR

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
315948 Chevrolet Corvette
308290 Chevrolet Corvette Z
414017 Porsche 911
331482 Porsche 996
437026 Porsche 911
139327 Nissan 370z
325660 Acura TL SH-AWD

240488_1 Chevrolet Camaro S
333432 Mazda Miata
240303 Honda Civic Si
434100 Honda Civic Si
405530 BMW M3

336246_1 Ford Mustang
332436 Ford Mustang
403471 Mazda Miata
407876 Mazda Miata
404862 Mazda Miata

98876 BMW Z4
436421 Mazda Miata
392538 Mazda Miata
413544 Mazda Miata

115807_1 Honda CRX Si

435691 BMW M3
71974_1 Mazda Miata
106078 Chevrolet Sonic
360405 Mini Cooper
173302_4 Ford Fiesta
89401 Ford Fiesta
302213 Dodge Neon
464091 Ford Fiesta
46943 Mini Cooper
209 Mazda RX-7 GSL
361704 Mazda Miata
235989 Honda Prelude
424295 Mazda Miata
438423 Mazda Old Spec Mize
250080 Nissan 200 SE.R

11:12 AM
34

34
29:43.433
43.2 miles
87.203 mph
0:04.724
1:37.405
88.702 mph

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S

Laps
18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
14

# 2

BFGoodrich

Best

SUPER TOUR

Time Margin

:37.405
:38.159
:37.717
:37.763
:37.556
:39.480
:39.637
:39.678
:40.646
:40.973
:40.960
41.913
:41.031
:43.739
:43.908
44118
:45.285
:45.290
46.629
:45.393
:46.846
:46.592
146.573
47 .641
1:50.095
1:50.397
1:51.570
1:52.067
1:52.197
1:55.206
1:56.180
1:54.933
1:44.592
2:15.143

_ o e e e b kb e e e b e e e

0:04.724
0:05.141
0:11.520
0:12.725
0:36.163
0:39.502
0:47.228
0:56.323
1:06.698
1:07.663
1:21.918
1 laps
0:06.793
0:10.385
0:11.979
0:24.299
0:41.142
0:48.325
0:48.479
0:52.795
1:14.293
1:15.451
1:19.818
2 laps
0:03.312
0:24.127
0:35.713
0:38.823
1:25.853
3 laps

4 laps

9 laps
16 laps
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Sponsor
Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech

Hutter Performance/Stupid Fas
Trianon/FALL-LINE Motorspori
Braid Wheels

Fall line

Nissan, Hoosier, Carbotech,Er
Honda Racing/HPD, BFGoodri
Msports, Swift, Backstreet, Mol

Honda Racing / HPD, Honda F
Honda of America Racing Teat
Kaplan Racing Systems

Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford R
Senson Racing Grp/Autotechn
Advanced Autosports
Advanced Autosports/Custom '
Hoosier Racing; Tire Barn; Dre
Advanced Autosports, Dad, Sp
Dreaming Tree Racing

V2 Motorsports

Honda Performance Developm
Netrix LLC, Fall-Line
Advanced Autosports

Matick Chevy, Hoosier, Hawk
Urban East Racing

Wolverine Bronze, Capaldi Rar

Reliable Auto Body

Holliday Canopies - canopyguy
WEYLAND CORP - BUILDINC
Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignobl
Hoosier, Red Line Oil

Kiss My Grass Racing/East Stt
TFB Performance, Botty Invest
C&E Auto/ Spradlin Bros. Wel

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)
#97 laps 1 - 12
#52 laps 13- 18

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 1:25 PM

Signed: ﬁ o 7%



Official

Sun Grid

Group 4

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Ovr Clas: Car
No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Pos Pos
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 1
7 2
8 6
9 1
10 2
11 3
12 7
13 3
14 1
15 1
16 4
17 5
18 6
19 7

20 8
21 2
22 9
23 10
24 4
25 11
2% 12
27 13
28 14
29 1
30 15
31 2
32 3
33 4
34 5
35 16
36 6
37 2

02 T2
97 T2
52 T2

6 T2
34 T2
05 T3
64 T3
33 T2

2 STL
66 STL
92 STL
86 T2

18 T3
62 STU
93 T4
73 STL
41 STL
27 STL
99 STL
40 STL
32 T4
87 STL
26 STL
07 T3
91 STL
03 STL
38 STL
72 STL
37 B-Spec
43 STL
35 B-Spec
31 B-Spec
12 B-Spec
23 B-Spec
7 STL
68 B-Spec
20 STU

Andrew Longe / Naples,FL / CHI

Aaron Quine / Medina,OH / NEO

John M Buttermore / South Lyon,MI/ DET
Gary Mason / Waterford,MI/ DET

Matt Slavens / Davenport,IA / GtRv
David Daughtery / Fortville,IN / IND
Sage Marie / Huntington Beach,CA/ CSCC
William Moore / Chagrin Falls,OH / NEO
Jim Drago / Memphis, TN / MIDS

Brian Shanfeld / Powell,OH / OVR
Andrew Salzano / Marysville,OH / OVR
Joel Hipp / Norwalk,OH / NEO

Aaron Kaplan / Evanston,IL / CHI

John Schmitt / Sunbury,OH / OVR

Greg Vandersluis / North Olmsted,OH / NEO
Bruce Andersen / Sarasota,FL / CHI
Voytek Burdzy / Shiller Park,IL / BVR
Tom Brown / Muskego,W1/ Milw

Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / WOR
David Palfenier / Naperville,IL / CHI
Ralph Porter / Kokomo,IN / IND

Keith Mellen / Joliet,IL / CHI

Jason Godfrey / Menlo Park,CA / SFR
Greg Grabczynski / Glenview,IL / CHI
Thomas Lamb / Caledonia,MI/ FWR
Quinten Nelson / Newark,OH / OVR
Bruce Bannister / Novi,MI/ DET

Robert Garner / Homer Glen,IL / DET
John Heinricy / Clarkston,MI/ DET
Brian Bogert / Schnecksville,PA / NEP
Brian Audet / Alexandria,VA/ WDC
Chris Capaldi / Washington,MI/ DET
Brian Kelm / Plymouth,MI/ DET

Chris Kisner / Warren,MI/ DET

Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR
Wes Holliday / Charleston,WVA / SWV
Mark Crellin / Springfield,OH / OVR

Memb. # Make Model

414017 Porsche 911 1:
308290 Chevrolet Corvette z 1:
315948 Chevrolet Corvette 1:
331482 Porsche 996 1:
437026 Porsche 911 1:

139327 Nissan 370z
325660 Acura TL SH-AWD
240488 _1
333432
240303
434100
336246_1
405530
235989
332436
403471
407876
404862
424295
361704
98876
392538
438423
435691
115807_1
436421
413544
71974 1
106078
302213
360405
173302_4
89401
464091
209
46943
250080

1:

1:
Chevrolet Camaro S 1
Mazda Miata 1
Honda Civic Si 1
Honda Civic Si 1
Ford Mustang 1
BMW M3 1
Honda Prelude 1
Ford Mustang 1
Mazda Miata 1
Mazda Miata 1
Mazda Miata 1
Mazda Miata 1
Mazda Miata 1
BMW Z4 1
Mazda Miata 1
Mazda Old Spec Mi: 1
BMW M3 1
Honda CRX Si 1
Mazda Miata 1
Mazda Miata 1
Mazda Miata 1
Chevrolet Sonic 1:
Dodge Neon 1:
Mini Cooper 1:
Ford Fiesta 1:
Ford Fiesta 1:
Ford Fiesta 1:
Mazda RX-7 GSL 1:
Mini Cooper 1:

Nissan 200 SE.R  * 12:

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S
Group 4 Classes: EP,FP,HP,GTL

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Page 28

1st Qual 2nd Qua Sprint

* - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Poste 1:50 PM

Signed:

O vy Tl

Time Time Time  Sponsor

36.604 Notime 1:37.717 Trianon/FALL-LINE Motorspol
37.608 1:37.116  1:38.159 Hutter Performance/Stupid Fa
37.194 1:37.626 1:37.405 Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech
38.183 1:37.503 1:37.763 Braid Wheels

38.503 1:38.819 1:37.556 Fall line

39.283 1:40.067 1:39.480 Nissan, Hoosier, Carbotech,E
39.759 1:40.035 1:39.637 Honda Racing/HPD, BFGoodi
140.863 1:39.889 1:39.678 Msports, Swift, Backstreet, Mc
:40.605 1:41.337 1:40.646

:40.928 1:41.304 1:40.973 Honda Racing / HPD, Honda
141761 1:42.184 1:40.960 Honda of America Racing Tez
141.828 1:42.898 1:41.031

142.203 1:42.377 1:41.913 Kaplan Racing Systems
143.863 1:42.219 2:15.143 Hoosier, Red Line Oil

144.033 1:44.695 1:43.739 Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford F
:50.506 Notime 1:43.908 Senson Racing Grp/Autotecht
:44.003 Notime 1:44.118 Advanced Autosports
144116 1:44.739 1:45.285 Advanced Autosports/Custom
144,582 1:44.635 No time Kiss My Grass Racing/East S
145.069 1:45.844 1:44.592 Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignot
145.931 1:46.624 1:45.290 Hoosier Racing; Tire Barn; Dr
:45.312 Notime 1:45.393 Dreaming Tree Racing
:45.903 No time No time TFB Performance, Botty Inves
145968 1:46.825 1:46.573 Netrix LLC, Fall-Line

:53.084 1:47.920 1:46.592 Honda Performance Developr
148.959 1:47.304 1:46.629 Advanced Autosports, Dad, S|
47775 1:47.875 1:46.846 V2 Motorsports

148.500 1:47.679 1:47.641 Advanced Autosports

50.612 1:50.685 1:50.095 Matick Chevy, Hoosier, Hawk
51.564 1:50.285 1:52.197 Reliable Auto Body

52.347 1:50.887 1:50.397 Urban East Racing

52.374 1:52.021 1:51.570 Wolverine Bronze, Capaldi R:
52.813 1:52.362 1:52.067

54.035 1:55.654 1:55.206

55.437 1:55.074 1:54.933 WEYLAND CORP - BUILDIN!
57.077 1:55.553 1:56.180 Holliday Canopies - canopygt
17.312  Notime No time C&E Auto/ Spradlin Bros. We



Official Results BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

BFGoodrich

Sun Race Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio Page 36
Group 4 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014 SUPER TOUR
.S MAJORS TOUR Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S
Ovr Class Car Group 4 Classes: EP,FP,HP,GTL Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin  Sponsor
17T 1 52 T2 John M Buttermore / South Lyon,MI/ DET 315948 Chevrolet Corvette 19 1:36.873 Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech
2T 2 02T2 Andrew Longe / Naples,FL / CHI 414017 Porsche 911 19 1:36.625 0:02.499  Trianon/FALL-LINE Motorsport
3T 3 6T2 Gary Mason / Waterford,MI/ DET 331482 Porsche 996 19 1:38.068 0:22.146  Braid Wheels
4 4 34 T2 Matt Slavens / Davenport,IA / GtRv 437026 Porsche 911 19 1:37.851 0:23.339 Fall line
5T 1 0573 David Daughtery / Fortville,IN / IND 139327 Nissan 370z 19 1:39.477 0:50.138  Nissan, Hoosier, Carbotech,Er
6T 2 64 T3 Sage Marie / Huntington Beach,CA/ CSCC 325660 Acura TL SH-AWD 19 1:39.667 0:55.981 Honda Racing/HPD, BFGoodri
7 5 33T2 William Moore / Chagrin Falls,OH / NEO 240488 1 Chevrolet Camaro S! 19 1:40.170 1:01.649 Msports, Swift, Backstreet, Mol
8 T 1 2 STL Jim Drago / Memphis, TN / MIDS 333432 Mazda Miata 19 1:40.491 1:28.716
9T 2 66 STL Brian Shanfeld / Powell,OH / OVR 240303 Honda Civic Si 19 1:40.994 1:25.635 Honda Racing /HPD, Honda F
10T 3 92 STL Andrew Salzano / Marysville,OH / OVR 434100 Honda Civic Si 19 1:41.503 1:27.427  Honda of America Racing Teat
11T 3 18 T3 Aaron Kaplan / Evanston,IL / CHI 405530 BMW M3 19 1:41.575 1:38.477  Kaplan Racing Systems
12 4 73 STL Bruce Andersen / Sarasota,FL / CHI 403471 Mazda Miata 18 1:41.861 1laps  Senson Racing Grp/Autotechn
13 T 1 93T4 Greg Vandersluis / North Olmsted,OH / NEO 332436 Ford Mustang 18 1:44.173 0:30.127  Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford R
14 5 40 STL David Palfenier / Naperville,IL / CHI 361704 Mazda Miata 18 1:44.380 0:39.679  Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignobl
15 6 27 STL Tom Brown / Muskego,W1/ Milw 404862 Mazda Miata 18 1:44.904 0:46.257  Advanced Autosports/Custom '
16 2 32T4 Ralph Porter / Kokomo,IN / IND 98876 BMW Z4 18 1:44.985 0:49.878  Hoosier Racing; Tire Barn; Dre
17 7 03 STL Quinten Nelson / Newark,OH / OVR 436421 Mazda Miata 18 1:45.798 0:58.171 Advanced Autosports, Dad, Sp
18 4 07 T3 Greg Grabczynski / Glenview,IL / CHI 435691 BMW M3 18 1:46.420 1:21.357  Netrix LLC, Fall-Line
19 8 91 STL Thomas Lamb / Caledonia,MI/ FWR 115807_1 Honda CRX Si 18 1:46.539 1:30.890 Honda Performance Developm
20 9 72 STL Robert Garner / Homer Glen,IL / DET 71974 _1 Mazda Miata 18 1:46.891 1:41.866 Advanced Autosports
21 T 1 37 B-Spec John Heinricy / Clarkston,MI/ DET 106078 Chevrolet Sonic 17 1:49.506 2laps  Matick Chevy, Hoosier, Hawk
2 T 2 35 B-Spec Brian Audet / Alexandria,VA/WDC 360405 Mini Cooper 17 1:49.672 0:06.531 Urban East Racing
23 10 38 STL Bruce Bannister / Novi,MI/ DET 413544 Mazda Miata 17 1:46.716 0:31.798 V2 Motorsports
24 T 3 31 B-Spec Chris Capaldi / Washington,MI/ DET 173302_4 Ford Fiesta 17 1:51.397 0:33.429  Wolverine Bronze, Capaldi Rar
25 4 12 B-Spec Brian Kelm / Plymouth,MI/ DET 89401 Ford Fiesta 17 1:51.416 0:33.695
26 11 43 STL Brian Bogert / Schnecksville,PA / NEP 302213 Dodge Neon 17 1:50.427 0:38.155  Reliable Auto Body
27 5 23 B-Spec Chris Kisner / Warren,MI/ DET 464091 Ford Fiesta 17 1:53.633 1:13.411
28 12 7 STL Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR 209 Mazda RX-7 GSL 16 1:54.522 3laps  WEYLAND CORP - BUILDINC
29 6 68 B-Spec Wes Holliday / Charleston,WVA / SWV 46943 Mini Cooper # 12 2:00.882 7laps  Holliday Canopies - canopyguy
30 T 1 62 STU John Schmitt / Sunbury,OH / OVR 235989 Honda Prelude # 6 1:41.494  13laps  Hoosier, Red Line Oil
31 6 97 T2 Aaron Quine / Medina,OH / NEO 308290 Chevrolet Corvette Z # 3 2:07.327 16 laps  Hutter Performance/Stupid Fas
DNS 86 T2 Joel Hipp / Norwalk,OH / NEO 336246_1 Ford Mustang
DNS 41 STL Voytek Burdzy / Shiller Park,IL / BVR 407876 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
DNS 99 STL Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / WOR 424295 Mazda Miata Kiss My Grass Racing/East St
DNS 87 STL Keith Mellen / Joliet,IL / CHI 392538 Mazda Miata Dreaming Tree Racing
DNS 26 STL Jason Godfrey / Menlo Park,CA/ SFR 438423 Mazda Old Spec Mie TFB Performance, Botty Invest
DNS 20 STU Mark Crellin / Springfield,OH / OVR 250080 Nissan 200 SE.R C&E Auto/ Spradlin Bros. Wel
T - Trophy Time of day start: 11:17 AM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 31 # - not running at finish
Number of Finishers: 31
Overall Time of Race: 31:03.875 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 45.6 miles #02laps 1-9
Average Race Speed: 88.075 mph #52 laps 10 - 19

Margin of Victory: 0:02.499
Fastest Race Lap: 1:36.625

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

89.418 mph

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 12:40 PM

Signed: ﬁ o 7%



Final

Sat Grid
Group 5

Ovr Clas: Car

Pos Pos

0 N A WD =

_ o
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(33}

No

17
52
61

2
20
29
00
97
27
45
05
63
06
60
21

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Class Driver/Hometown/Region

FE
FC
FE
FE
FC
FM
P2
P2
FC
FE
FC
FC
P2
FC
FC

Scott Rettich / Columbus,OH / OVR
Robert Allaer / Lithia,FL / CFR

Reece Everard / Lake Orion,MI/ DET
Dean Oppermann / Plainfield,IL / CHI
Thomas Gaffney / Birmingham,MI/ DET
Brian Lift / Crestwood,IL / CHI

John Fergus / Lewis Center,OH / OVR
Richard Colburn / Northbrook,IL / CHI
Gary Machiko / Allison Park,PA/STC
Christopher Eveland / Wyoming,OH / Bucc
Devin Lesueur / Saint Charles,IL / CHI
Jason Bach / Sylvania,0OH / NOW

Rob Sherwood / Saint Louis,MO / STL
Caitlin Bunt / West Bloomfield,MI/ CHI
Steve Demeter / Beavercreek,OH / WOR

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S
Group 5 Classes: FC,FE,FM,P2
Memb. # Make Model

BFGoodrich

1st Qual 2nd Qual
Best Time Best Time Sponsor

SUPER TOUR

Page 13

355725 Formula Enterprise
396185 Van Diemen RF 02
419084 Formula Enterprise
128453 Formula Enterprise
302186 Reynard SF88
102486_4 Star Formula Mazd
3 Carbir CS2
3094 Nostendo
220278_1 Van Diemen RF98
336750 Formula Enterprise
451681 Van Diemen RF02
208732 VanDiemen RF99
315613 Carbir CS2-023
256375_3 Reynard RF90
64289 Citation 90SF

1:26.166
1:27.376
1:29.107
1:29.423
1:28.929
1:31.178
1:30.510
1:31.637
1:30.654
1:33.085
1:39.545
1:33.886
1:34.865
1:38.653
1:39.021

* - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Poste
Signed:

4:55 PM

No time
1:28.429
1:28.008
1:28.846
2:02.406
1:29.815
1:29.829
1:30.631
1:31.354
1:31.252
1:32.570

No time
1:34.229

No time
1:40.262

O vy Tl

Alliance Autosport/PDI Communication
Voss / Martini - LTD Motorsports
HGS Automotive

AUTOEXTREMIST.COM
Havoc Motorsport

Hoosier Tires/Carbotech Brakes
Amari Metals

http://epiphero.com/racetimer
0OSQ Hoosier Tire

Swift Personnel Solutions, Inc.
Pace Properties, KateReese.com

TAC



Official Results

Sat Race

Group 5

Ovr Class Car

Pos
1T 1 17 FE
2T 2 61FE
3T 1 20 FC
4T 1 97 P2
5 1 29 FM
6 T 2 00P2
7T 2 52FC
8 T 3 05FC
9 4 27 FC
10T 3 2FE
11 4 45 FE
12 5 63 FC
13 3 06 P2
14 6 60 FC
15 7 21 FC

T - Trophy

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Group 5 Classes: FC,FE,FM,P2

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Scott Rettich / Columbus,OH / OVR
Reece Everard / Lake Orion,MI/ DET
Thomas Gaffney / Birmingham,MI/ DET
Richard Colburn / Northbrook,IL / CHI
Brian Lift / Crestwood,IL / CHI

John Fergus / Lewis Center,OH / OVR
Robert Allaer / Lithia,FL / CFR

Devin Lesueur / Saint Charles,IL / CHI
Gary Machiko / Allison Park,PA/STC
Dean Oppermann / Plainfield,IL / CHI
Christopher Eveland / Wyoming,OH / Bucc
Jason Bach / Sylvania,0OH / NOW

Rob Sherwood / Saint Louis,MO / STL
Caitlin Bunt / West Bloomfield,MI/ CHI
Steve Demeter / Beavercreek,OH / WOR

Time of day start

Number of Starters:

Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
355725 Formula Enterprises
419084 Formula Enterprises
302186 Reynard SF88

3094 Nostendo
102486_4 Formula Mazda
3 Carbir CS2
396185 Van Diemen RF 02
451681 Van Diemen RF02

220278_1 Van Diemen RF98
128453 Formula Enterprises
336750 Formula Enterprises
208732 Van Diemen RF99
315613 Carbir CS2-023

256375_3 Reynard RF90

64289 Citation 90SF

1:36 PM

15

15
31:03.195
50.4 miles
97.381 mph
0:27.732
1:26.842
99.491 mph

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S

Laps
21

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
# 20
20
20
20
19
19

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

BFGoodrich

Best

SUPER TOUR

Time Margin

1:26.842
1:28.705
1:29.021
1:29.357
1:29.748
1:30.117
1:27.919
1:30.279
1:30.326
1:28.659
1:32.051
1:33.805
1:33.967
1:35.866
1:38.025

LAP LEADER(S)
#17 laps 1 - 21

0:27.732
0:43.421
1:04.530
1:05.914
1:07.021
1:26.147
1:26.899
1:27.907

1 laps
0:21.810
0:57.848
1:00.470

2 laps
0:56.292

Page 21

Sponsor
Alliance Autosport/PDI Commt

HGS Automotive
AUTOEXTREMIST.COM
Amari Metals

Havoc Motorsport

Hoosier Tires/Carbotech Brake
Voss / Martini - LTD Motorspor
0OSQ Hoosier Tire

http://epiphero.com/racetimer
Swift Personnel Solutions, Inc.
Pace Properties, KateReese.cc

TAC

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted:

Signed:

3:10 PM

O vy Tl



Official

Sun Grid

Group 5

Ovr Clas: Car
Pos Pos
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No
17
52
61

2
20
97
29
00
05
27
45
63
06
60
21

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Class Driver/Hometown/Region

FE Scott Rettich / Columbus,OH / OVR

May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S

Group 5 Classes: FC,FE,FM,P2

Memb. # Make Model

355725 Formula Enterprises
396185 Van Diemen RF 02

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Page 29

1st Qual 2nd Qua Sprint
Time Time

Time Sponsor

1:26.166
1:27.376

No time
1:28.429

1:26.842 Alliance Autosport/PDI Comm
1:27.919 Voss / Martini - LTD Motorspc

FC Robert Allaer / Lithia,FL / CFR

FE Reece Everard / Lake Orion,MI/ DET
FE Dean Oppermann / Plainfield,IL / CHI
FC Thomas Gaffney / Birmingham,MI/ DET
P2 Richard Colburn / Northbrook,IL / CHI
FM Brian Lift / Crestwood,IL / CHI

P2 John Fergus / Lewis Center,OH / OVR
FC Devin Lesueur / Saint Charles,IL / CHI
FC Gary Machiko / Allison Park,PA/STC
FE Christopher Eveland / Wyoming,OH / Bucc
FC Jason Bach / Sylvania,OH / NOW

P2 Rob Sherwood / Saint Louis,MO / STL
FC Caitlin Bunt/ West Bloomfield,MI/ CHI
FC Steve Demeter / Beavercreek,OH / WOR

419084 Formula Enterprises

128453 Formula Enterprises

302186 Reynard SF88
3094 Nostendo

1:29.107
1:29.423
1:28.929
1:31.637

1:28.008
1:28.846
2:02.406
1:30.631

1:28.705 HGS Automotive
1:28.659

1:29.021 AUTOEXTREMIST.COM
1:29.357 Amari Metals

102486_4 Formula Mazda
3 Carbir CS2
451681 Van Diemen RF02
220278_1 Van Diemen RF98
336750 Formula Enterprises
208732 Van Diemen RF99
315613 Carbir CS2-023
256375_3 Reynard RF90
64289 Citation 90SF

1:31.178 1
1:30.510 1
1:39.545 1
1:30.654 1
1:33.085 1
1:33.886

1:34.865 1
1:38.653

1:39.021 1

* - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Poste
Signed:

3:15 PM

O vy Tl

:29.815
:29.829
:32.570
:31.354
:31.252
No time
:34.229
No time
:140.262

1:29.748 Havoc Motorsport

1:30.117 Hoosier Tires/Carbotech Brak
1:30.279 OSQ Hoosier Tire

1:30.326

1:32.051 hitp://epiphero.com/racetimer
1:33.805 Swift Personnel Solutions, Inc
1:33.967 Pace Properties, KateReese.c
1:35.866

1:38.025 TAC



Official Results BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

BFGoodrich

Sun Race Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio Page 37
Group 5 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014 SUPER TOUR
.S MAJORS TOUR Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S
Ovr Class Car Group 5 Classes: FC,FE,FM,P2 Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin  Sponsor
17T 1 17 FE Scott Rettich / Columbus,OH / OVR 355725 Formula Enterprises 19 1:26.599 Alliance Autosport/PDI Commu
2T 1 52 FC Robert Allaer / Lithia,FL / CFR 396185 Van Diemen RF 02 19 1:27.206 0:14.442  Voss /Martini - LTD Motorspor
3T 2 61 FE Reece Everard / Lake Orion,MI/ DET 419084 Formula Enterprises 19 1:27.628 0:35.527  HGS Automotive
4 T 3 2FE Dean Oppermann / Plainfield,IL / CHI 128453 Formula Enterprises 19 1:28.277 0:36.757
5T 1 00 P2 John Fergus / Lewis Center,OH / OVR 3 Carbir CS2 19 1:29.554 0:53.146  Hoosier Tires/Carbotech Brake
6T 2 97 P2 Richard Colburn / Northbrook,IL / CHI 3094 Nostendo 19 1:29.390 0:54.520  Amari Metals
7T 2 20 FC Thomas Gaffney / Birmingham,MI/ DET 302186 Reynard SF88 19 1:29.187 0:56.742 AUTOEXTREMIST.COM
8 1 29 FM Brian Lift / Crestwood,IL / CHI 102486_4 Formula Mazda 19 1:29.714 1:00.416 Havoc Motorsport
9T 3 05FC Devin Lesueur / Saint Charles,IL / CHI 451681 Van Diemen RF02 19 1:29.455 1:01.553  OSQ Hoosier Tire
10 4 27 FC Gary Machiko / Allison Park,PA/STC 220278_1 Van Diemen RF98 19 1:30.105 1:14.517
11 4 45 FE Christopher Eveland / Wyoming,OH / Bucc 336750 Formula Enterprises 18 1:31.439 1laps  http://epiphero.com/racetimer
12 5 21 FC Steve Demeter / Beavercreek,OH / WOR 64289 Citation 90SF 17 1:38.765 2laps TAC
13 6 60 FC Caitlin Bunt/ West Bloomfield,MI/ CHI 256375_3 Reynard RF90 16 1:34.520 3 laps
14 7 63 FC Jason Bach / Sylvania,0OH / NOW 208732 Van Diemen RF99 # 4 1:34.689 151laps  Swift Personnel Solutions, Inc.
DNS 06 P2 Rob Sherwood / Saint Louis,MO / STL 315613 Carbir CS2-023 Pace Properties, KateReese.cc
T - Trophy Time of day start: 1:03 PM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 14 # - not running at finish
Number of Finishers: 14
Overall Time of Race: 27:54.139 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 45.6 miles #17 laps 1-19

Average Race Speed: 98.056 mph
Margin of Victory: 0:14.442
Fastest Race Lap: 1:26.599
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 99.770 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 2:15 PM

Signed: ﬁ o 7%



Prov BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

Qualifying Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio

Group 6 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No, 14-M-3064-5

Ovr Clas: Car  “s:MAJors Toun Group B Classes: T2,T3,T4,B-Spec,STL,STU

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Time MPH
1 1 78EP Jim Danlels / Germantown, TN / MIDS 170867 Mazda MX5 1:37.788 88354
2 2 B3EP Joe Moser / Wilmette,IL / DET 274865 Honda Prelude 138050 88.118
5 1 mFp Kevin Ruck / Delaware,0H / OVR 273275 Acura Integra 1:38390 B7.814
4 3 s83Ep Sam Halkias / Westerville OH / OVR 41262_1 Triumph TR8 130227 87073
S 2 28Fp David Strittmatter / Akron,OH f NEOQ 142188 Lancia Scorpion 1:40.980 85561
6 3 528 Mason Workman / Reynoldsburg,0H / OVR 223903 Mazda Miata 1:41245 85338
T S vEp Sam Henry / RepublicMO / OZMT 276229 Mazda Miata 1:41566 85068
8 1 28GTL  KentPrather/Wakarusa,KS / KAN 78161 Mazda Miata 1:42569 84236
® 2 33GTL  Jamie Houseman /London,ON / DET 211103_1 Honda CRX 142,726  84.107
10 3 70GTL  Biyan Floyd/Clarion,PA/ CIN 188186 Nissan 2005X 1:43249 83681
1 4 ©2GTL Kyl Disque/Philadelphia,PA/ PHL 338115 Toyota Tercel 1:43595 83.402
12 5 41GTL  Joel Hipp/ NorwalkOH / NEO 336246_1 Austin Mini 1:43698 83319
13 1 2HP Matt Brannon / Columbus,OH / OVR 280617_1 FiatX 1/8 1:44642 82567
4 4  sgp Brian Haupt / Spring HillKS / KCR 6976 Mazda RX7 1:45156 82.164
18 & O03GTL  ChristopherJ Kopley/ Easton,CT / NER 171720 Mini Mini 1:45.864 81.614
1 2 11HP Eric Vickerman / Y psifanti,MI / DET 244425_1 Austin Healey Sprite 1:46.883 80.836
17 7 44GTL  RobertBax/Cincinnati,OH / CIN 207365 Nissan Sentra 1:47.413 80437
18 5 14FP Chris Patrick / Derry,PA/ STC 373036 Triumph Spitfira 1:48310 79.771
18 . 3 s7ae Jason Stine / Medina,0H / NEO 421091 Austin Healey Sprite 148327 79.759
20 8 98GTL  RoyLopshire/Blue Springs,MO / KCR 49716 Toyota Tercel 148533 79.607
21 ' & 39iER Daniel Simmons / Mansfield,OH / NEO 432498 Honda Prelude 1:49.890 78624
2 4 B8THP Aaron P Johnson / Martinsville,IN / IND 310579 Triumph Spitfire 150( 1:50587 78.129
23 6 39EP Jud Scott/ La Vergne, TN/ TEN 152511 Porsche 944 151376 77575
24 5 i5HP Greg Gauper / Hubortus W1 / Milw 100638 Honda Givic 1:51.903 77210
25 6 17 FP Ken Alderson / Westlake,OH / NEO 134337 Opel GT " 1:54.479 75472
26 6 46 HP Tom Hannagan / Bamington, IL / Milw 181599 Datsun 510 . No time

Car 46 has no working transponder

" - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Postad 11:50 AM
Signed:

7 Py N 4

Catawba island Marina/Halkias P
Hoosier Tire

Planet Miata/HooslerdMazdaspee
SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/
PratherRacing/Mazdaspeed/Mos:
racegearbox.com

Burntwaffie Enterprises

Toyota TRD / Hoosier Tire / The *

Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto
Carriage & Motor Works

AER

KIM, Ty, Kasey, Mom and Dad
DLB; J&N Auto Electric
Keystone Kustoms

Hoosier/Stine Motorsports/Back £
TRD/Williams Racing Developms
Track First, Kris Radio Quality Kz
ReK Racing / Rascal Racing
Scott CPA

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorspc

Baurle Autosport/MS




Final

Sat Grid
Group 6

Ovr Clas: Car

Pos Pos No
1 1 76
2 2 63
3 1 73
4 3 83
5 2 28
6 3 52
7 4 7
8 1 92
9 2 26

10 3 33
11 4 70
12 5 41
13 6 03
14 1 2
15 7 98
16 4 5
17 2 15
18 3 11
19 8 44
20 5 14
21 4 37
22 5 05
23 6 12
24 7 39
25 6 13
26 5 87
27 6 06
28 7 46
29 7 17
30 8 9

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Class Driver/Hometown/Region

EP
EP
FP
EP
FP
FP
FP
GTL
GTL
GTL
GTL
GTL
GTL
HP
GTL
EP
HP
HP
GTL
FP
HP
EP
EP
EP
FP
HP
HP
HP
FP
EP

Jim Daniels / Germantown, TN / MIDS
Joe Moser / Wilmette,IL / DET

Kevin Ruck / Delaware,OH / OVR
Sam Halkias / Westerville,OH / OVR
David Strittmatter / Akron,OH / NEO

Mason Workman / Reynoldsburg,OH / OVR

Sam Henry / Republic,MO / OZMT
Kyle Disque / Philadelphia,PA / PHL
Kent Prather / Wakarusa,KS / KAN
Jamie Houseman / London,ON / DET
Bryan Floyd / Clarion,PA/ CIN

Joel Hipp / Norwalk,OH / NEO
Christopher J Kopley / Easton,CT / NER
Matt Brannon / Columbus,OH / OVR
Roy Lopshire / Blue Springs,MO / KCR
Brian Haupt / Spring Hill,KS / KCR
Greg Gauper / Hubertus,WI/ Milw

Eric Vickerman / Ypsilanti,MI/ DET
Robert Bax / Cincinnati,OH / CIN

Chris Patrick / Derry,PA/STC

Jason Stine / Medina,0OH / NEO
Steven Lustig / Chester,NJ / NNJ
Daniel Simmons / Mansfield,OH / NEO
Jud Scott/ La Vergne,TN / TEN

Curtis Wood / Ozark,MO / OZMT
Aaron P Johnson / Martinsville,IN / IND
Joe Camilleri / Toronto,ON / WNY
Tom Hannagan / Barrington,IL / Milw
Ken Alderson / Westlake,OH / NEO
Chris Stevens / Shawnee,KS / KCR

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S

Group 6 Classes: T2,T3,T4,B-Spec,STL,STU 1st Qual 2nd Qual
Best Time Best Time Sponsor

Memb. # Make Model

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Page 14

170867 Mazda MX5 1
274665 Honda Prelude 1
273275 Acura Integra 1
41262_1 Triumph TR6 1
142188 Lancia Scorpion 1
223903 Mazda Miata 1
279229 Mazda Miata 1
338115 Toyota Tercel 1
78161 Mazda Miata 1
211103_1 Honda CRX 1
188186 Nissan 200SX 1
336246_1 Austin Mini 1
171720 Mini Mini 1
280617_1 Fiat X 1/9 1
49716 Toyota Tercel 1
6976 Mazda RX7 1
100638 Honda Civic 1
244425 1 Austin Healey Sprite 1
207365 Nissan Sentra 1
373036 Triumph Spitfire 1
421091 Austin Healey Sprite 1
420677 Honda S2000
432498 Honda Prelude 1
152511 Porsche 944 1
153405_1 Alfa Romeo Giulia
310579 Triumph Spitfire 150 1
88249 Volkswagen Sciroccc
181599 Datsun 510
134337 Opel GT * 1
314489 Mazda RX7 *

:37.788
:38.050
:38.390
:39.227
:40.980
:41.245
:41.566
:43.595
:42.569
:42.726
:43.249
:43.698
:45.864
144,642
:148.533
:145.156
:51.903
:46.883
:47.413
:48.310
:48.327
No time
:149.890
:51.376
No time
:50.587
No time
No time
:54.479
No time

* - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Poste 9:10 AM

Signed:

O vy Tl

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

:140.315

:37.919

:38.498

:38.630

41.176
:52.700

:41.565
:42.273

43.170
:43.293
:43.583
:146.551

:44.008
:44.552
:44.628
:45.072
:46.434

146.914
:47.987
:51.376
:48.529

:49.267
:49.605
:49.723
:49.798
:50.341
:51.696
:52.819
:53.327
:53.436

TheRacinglnsiders.com

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing
Hoosier/Honda Performance Developm
Catawba island Marina/Halkias Perform
Hoosier Tire

Planet Miata/Hoosier/Mazdaspeed
SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/

Toyota TRD / Hoosier Tire / The 71 Crc
PratherRacing/Mazdaspeed/MossMtrs/
racegearbox.com

Burntwaffle Enterprises

AER

Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto
TRD/Williams Racing Developments
Carriage & Motor Works

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports
KIM, Ty, Kasey, Mom and Dad

DLB; J&N Auto Electric

Keystone Kustoms

Hoosier/Stine Motorsports/Back Street |
Luna Sueno Tequila/Autosport Automot
Track First, Kris Radio Quality Kars, HF
Scott CPA

Dubros Motorsport, Automotive Archeol
ReK Racing / Rascal Racing

Julie, Blue Car Design, Hoosier

Baurle Autosport/MS

Carriage & Motor Works



Official Results

Sat Race

Group 6

Ovr Class Car

Pos
1T 1 76
2T 2 83
3T 173
4T 2 7
5T 3 28
6T 1 92
7T 2 26
8 4 52
9T 3 98
10 4 33
11 5 70
12 T 1 15
13T 2 2
14 6 03
15 T 3 05
16 T 3 11
17 7 44
18 4 46
19 5 17
20 4 12
21 5 37
22 5 39
23 6 06
24 7 87
25 6 9
26 7 5
27 8 63
28 6 14
29 7 13

DNS 41

T - Trophy

EP
EP
FP
FP
FP
GTL
GTL
FP
GTL
GTL
GTL
HP
HP
GTL
EP
HP
GTL
HP
FP
EP
HP
EP
HP
HP
EP
EP
EP
FP
FP
GTL

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S

Group 6 Classes: T2,T3,T4,B-Spec,STL,STU

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Jim Daniels / Germantown, TN / MIDS
Sam Halkias / Westerville,OH / OVR
Kevin Ruck / Delaware,OH / OVR

Sam Henry / Republic,MO / OZMT
David Strittmatter / Akron,OH / NEO
Kyle Disque / Philadelphia,PA/ PHL
Kent Prather / Wakarusa,KS / KAN
Mason Workman / Reynoldsburg,OH / OVR
Roy Lopshire / Blue Springs,MO / KCR
Jamie Houseman / London,ON / DET
Bryan Floyd / Clarion,PA/CIN

Greg Gauper / Hubertus,WI/ Milw
Matt Brannon / Columbus,OH / OVR
Christopher J Kopley / Easton,CT / NER
Steven Lustig / Chester,NJ / NNJ

Eric Vickerman / Ypsilanti,MI/ DET
Robert Bax / Cincinnati,OH / CIN

Tom Hannagan / Barrington,IL / Milw
Ken Alderson / Westlake,OH / NEO
Daniel Simmons / Mansfield,OH / NEO
Jason Stine / Medina,0OH / NEO

Jud Scott/ La Vergne, TN/ TEN

Joe Camilleri / Toronto,ON / WNY
Aaron P Johnson / Martinsville,IN / IND
Chris Stevens / Shawnee,KS / KCR
Brian Haupt / Spring Hill,KS / KCR
Joe Moser / Wilmette,IL / DET

Chris Patrick / Derry,PA/STC

Curtis Wood / Ozark,MO / OZMT

Joel Hipp / Norwalk,OH / NEO

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
170867 Mazda MX5
41262_1 Triumph TR6
273275 Acura Integra
279229 Mazda Miata
142188 Lancia Scorpion
338115 Toyota Tercel
78161 Mazda Miata
223903 Mazda Miata
49716 Toyota Tercel
211103_1 Honda CRX
188186 Nissan 200SX
100638 Honda Civic
280617_1 Fiat X 1/9
171720 Mini Mini
420677 Honda S2000
244425 1 Austin Healey Sprite
207365 Nissan Sentra
181599 Datsun 510
134337 Opel GT
432498 Honda Prelude
421091 Austin Healey Sprite
152511 Porsche 944
88249 Volkswagen Scirocct
310579 Triumph Spitfire 150
314489 Mazda RX7
6976 Mazda RX7
274665 Honda Prelude
373036 Triumph Spitfire
153405_1 Alfa Romeo Giulia
336246_1 Austin Mini

11:12 AM
29

29
30:38.164
43.2 miles
84.606 mph
0:23.506
1:37.439
88.671 mph

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Page 22

TheRacinglnsiders.com
Catawba island Marina/Halkias
Hoosier/Honda Performance D
SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/

Toyota TRD / Hoosier Tire / Th
PratherRacing/Mazdaspeed/M
Planet Miata/Hoosier/Mazdasp
TRD/Williams Racing Develop

Burntwaffle Enterprises
Rana Mort Racing/King Motors
Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

Luna Sueno Tequila/Autosport
KIM, Ty, Kasey, Mom and Dad
DLB; J&N Auto Electric

Baurle Autosport/MS

Track First, Kris Radio Quality
Hoosier/Stine Motorsports/Bac

Julie, Blue Car Design, Hoosie
ReK Racing / Rascal Racing
Carriage & Motor Works
Carriage & Motor Works
Hoosier/King Motorsports/Mos
Keystone Kustoms

Best
Laps Time Margin Sponsor
18 1:37.439
18 1:39.527  0:23.506
18 1:39.026  0:24.059
18 1:40.876  0:52.260
18 1:41.165 0:57.152 Hoosier Tire
18 1:40.978  0:58.407
18 1:42.408 1:14.204
18 1:41.288 1:43.398
17 1:43.694 1 laps
17 1:42.981 0:00.878 racegearbox.com
17 1:43.122  0:07.986
17 1:45.077 0:28.012
17 1:44.692 0:28.705
17 1:44955 0:29.163 AER
17 1:45.048 0:49.866
17 1:46.856  0:51.566
17 1:46.663 0:57.359
17 1:48.713  1:23.998
17 1:46.636  1:27.799
17 1:49.249  1:28.896
17 1:48.621 1:39.468
16 1:49.696 2laps  Scott CPA
16 1:52.279  0:49.220
# 12 1:48.738 6 laps
# 12 1:53.086  3:04.051
# 8 1:47.553 10 laps
# 3 1:37.643 15 laps
0 No time 18 laps
# 0 No time

Dubros Motorsport, Automotive

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)
#76laps 1-18

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 3:50 PM

Signed: ﬁ o 7%



Official

Sun Grid

Group 6

Ovr Clas: Car
Pos Pos

0 N A W N =

W NN NDDNDDNDNDDNDNDNDDND =& = 2 2 d
O © 0N O Ol WN =+ O O©W 00N O WON - O ©

0O N NN O OO WO aN O 2N ONDRAO=SEDNDW=S NN

No
76
63
73
83

7
92
28
52
26
33
70
98
41
03

2
05

5
15
17
44
11
14
37
46
87
12
39
13
06

9

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S
Group 6 Classes: T2,T3,T4,B-Spec,STL,STU 1st Qual 2nd Qua Sprint

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Page 30

Time Sponsor

Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Time Time

EP Jim Daniels / Germantown, TN / MIDS 170867 Mazda MX5 1:37.788 1:40.315
EP Joe Moser / Wilmette,IL / DET 274665 Honda Prelude 1:38.050 1:37.919
FP Kevin Ruck / Delaware,OH / OVR 273275 Acura Integra 1:38.390 1:38.498
EP Sam Halkias / Westerville,OH / OVR 41262_1 Triumph TR6 1:39.227 1:38.630
FP Sam Henry / Republic,MO / OZMT 279229 Mazda Miata 1:41.566 1:41.565
GTL Kyle Disque / Philadelphia,PA/ PHL 338115 Toyota Tercel 1:43.595 1:42.273
FP David Strittmatter / Akron,OH / NEO 142188 Lancia Scorpion 1:40.980 1:41.176
FP Mason Workman / Reynoldsburg,OH / OVR 223903 Mazda Miata 1:41.245 1:52.700
GTL Kent Prather / Wakarusa,KS / KAN 78161 Mazda Miata 1:42.569 1:43.170
GTL Jamie Houseman / London,ON / DET 211103_1 Honda CRX 1:42.726 1:43.293
GTL Bryan Floyd / Clarion,PA / CIN 188186 Nissan 200SX 1:43.249 1:43.583
GTL Roy Lopshire / Blue Springs,MO / KCR 49716 Toyota Tercel 1:48.533 1:44.628
GTL Joel Hipp / Norwalk,OH / NEO 336246_1 Austin Mini 1:43.698 1:46.551
GTL Christopher J Kopley / Easton,CT / NER 171720 Mini Mini 1:45.864 1:44.008
HP Matt Brannon / Columbus,OH / OVR 280617_1 Fiat X 1/9 1:44.642 1:44.552
EP Steven Lustig / Chester,NJ / NNJ 420677 Honda S2000 Notime 1:49.267
EP Brian Haupt / Spring Hill,KS / KCR 6976 Mazda RX7 1:45.156 1:45.072
HP Greg Gauper / Hubertus,WI/ Milw 100638 Honda Civic 1:51.903 1:46.434
FP Ken Alderson / Westlake,OH / NEO 134337 Opel GT 1:54.479 1:53.327
GTL Robert Bax / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 207365 Nissan Sentra 1:47.413 1:47.987
HP Eric Vickerman / Ypsilanti,MI/ DET 244425 1 Austin Healey Sprite 1:46.883 1:46.914
FP Chris Patrick / Derry,PA/STC 373036 Triumph Spitfire 1:48.310 1:51.376
HP Jason Stine / Medina,OH / NEO 421091 Austin Healey Sprite 1:48.327 1:48.529
HP Tom Hannagan / Barrington,IL / Milw 181599 Datsun 510 Notime 1:52.819
HP Aaron P Johnson / Martinsville,IN / IND 310579 Triumph Spitfire 15C 1:50.587 1:50.341
EP Daniel Simmons / Mansfield,OH / NEO 432498 Honda Prelude 1:49.890 1:49.605
EP Jud Scott/ La Vergne, TN / TEN 152511 Porsche 944 1:51.376  1:49.723
FP Curtis Wood / Ozark,MO / OZMT 153405_1 Alfa Romeo Giulia Notime 1:49.798
HP Joe Camilleri / Toronto,ON / WNY 88249 Volkswagen Scirocc Notime 1:51.696
EP Chris Stevens / Shawnee,KS / KCR 314489 Mazda RX7 * Notime 1:53.436

* - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Poste
Signed:

3:55 PM

O vy Tl

1:37.439 TheRacinglInsiders.com
1:37.643 Hoosier/King Motorsports/Mos
1:39.026 Hoosier/Honda Performance [
1:39.527 Catawba island Marina/Halkia
1:40.876 SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/
1:40.978 Toyota TRD / Hoosier Tire / T
1:41.165 Hoosier Tire
1:41.288 Planet Miata/Hoosier/Mazdasj
1:42.408 PratherRacing/Mazdaspeed/h
1:42.981 racegearbox.com
1:43.122 Burntwaffle Enterprises
1:43.694 TRD/Williams Racing Develo|
No time
144 955 AER
:144.692 Midwest-Bayless lItalian Auto
:45.048 Luna Sueno Tequila/Autospor
:47.553 Carriage & Motor Works
:45.077 Rana Mort Racing/King Motor
:46.636
:46.663 DLB; J&N Auto Electric
:46.856 KIM, Ty, Kasey, Mom and Da¢
No time Keystone Kustoms
1:48.621 Hoosier/Stine Motorsports/Ba¢
1:48.713 Baurle Autosport/MS
1:48.738 ReK Racing / Rascal Racing
1:49.249 Track First, Kris Radio Quality
1:49.696 Scott CPA

No time Dubros Motorsport, Automotiv
1:52.279 Julie, Blue Car Design, Hoosi
1:53.086 Carriage & Motor Works

- = = = . =



Official Results

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

BFGoodrich

Page 38

TheRacinglnsiders.com
Catawba island Marina/Halkias
Hoosier/Honda Performance D
SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/
Toyota TRD / Hoosier Tire / Th

PratherRacing/Mazdaspeed/M
Carriage & Motor Works
TRD/Williams Racing Develop

Luna Sueno Tequila/Autosport
Midwest-Bayless ltalian Auto
Rana Mort Racing/King Motors

KIM, Ty, Kasey, Mom and Dad

Hoosier/Stine Motorsports/Bac
Dubros Motorsport, Automotive
Keystone Kustoms

Planet Miata/Hoosier/Mazdasp
ReK Racing / Rascal Racing
Track First, Kris Radio Quality
Julie, Blue Car Design, Hoosie
DLB; J&N Auto Electric

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Most
Burntwaffle Enterprises

Baurle Autosport/MS
Carriage & Motor Works

Sun Race Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Group 6 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014 SUPER TOUR
.S MAJORS TOUR Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S
Ovr Class Car Group 6 Classes: T2,T3,T4,B-Spec,STL,STU Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
17T 1 76 EP Jim Daniels / Germantown, TN / MIDS 170867 Mazda MX5 19 1:37.057
2T 2 83 EP Sam Halkias / Westerville,OH / OVR 41262_1 Triumph TR6 19 1:38.163 0:33.413
3T 1 73 FP Kevin Ruck / Delaware,OH / OVR 273275 Acura Integra 19 1:39.342  0:35.291
4T 2 T7FP Sam Henry / Republic, MO / OZMT 279229 Mazda Miata 19 1:40.354 0:50.169
5T 1 92 GTL Kyle Disque / Philadelphia,PA/ PHL 338115 Toyota Tercel 19 1:40.865 1:09.116
6T 3 28 FP David Strittmatter / Akron,OH / NEO 142188 Lancia Scorpion 19 1:40.698 1:24.369  Hoosier Tire
7T 2 26 GTL Kent Prather / Wakarusa,KS / KAN 78161 Mazda Miata 18 1:41.562 1 laps
8 T 3 5EP Brian Haupt / Spring Hill,KS / KCR 6976 Mazda RX7 18 1:43.656  0:05.658
9T 3 98 GTL Roy Lopshire / Blue Springs,MO / KCR 49716 Toyota Tercel 18 1:41.774  0:10.634
10 4 03 GTL Christopher J Kopley / Easton,CT / NER 171720 Mini Mini 18 1:42.642 0:11.262 AER
11 4 05 EP Steven Lustig / Chester,NJ / NNJ 420677 Honda S2000 18 1:44.228 0:13.029
12 T 1 2 HP Matt Brannon / Columbus,OH / OVR 280617_1 Fiat X 1/9 18 1:44.185 0:16.170
13 T 2 15 HP Greg Gauper / Hubertus,WI/ Milw 100638 Honda Civic 18 1:44.337 0:21.648
14 5 33 GTL Jamie Houseman / London,ON / DET 211103_1 Honda CRX 18 1:42.911 0:31.569 racegearbox.com
15T 3 11 HP Eric Vickerman / Ypsilanti,MI/ DET 244425 1 Austin Healey Sprite 18 1:46.221  1:06.437
16 5 39 EP Jud Scott/ La Vergne, TN / TEN 152511 Porsche 944 17 1:48.708 2laps  Scott CPA
17 4 37 HP Jason Stine / Medina,0OH / NEO 421091 Austin Healey Sprite 17 1:47.714  0:00.295
18 4 13 FP Curtis Wood / Ozark,MO / OZMT 153405_1 Alfa Romeo Giulia 15 1:46.814 4 laps
19 5 14 FP Chris Patrick / Derry,PA/STC 373036 Triumph Spitfire # 183 1:47.357 6 laps
20 6 52 FP Mason Workman / Reynoldsburg,OH / OVR 223903 Mazda Miata # 10 1:41.697 9 laps
21 5 87 HP Aaron P Johnson / Martinsville,IN / IND 310579 Triumph Spitfire 150 # 10 1:45.615 1:22.534
22 6 12 EP Daniel Simmons / Mansfield,OH / NEO 432498 Honda Prelude # 9 1:48.788 10 laps
23 6 06 HP Joe Camilleri / Toronto,ON / WNY 88249 Volkswagen Scirocc # 8 2:01.697 11 laps
24 6 44 GTL Robert Bax / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 207365 Nissan Sentra # 1 2:02.803 18 laps
25 7 17 FP Ken Alderson / Westlake,OH / NEO 134337 Opel GT # 0 No time 19 laps
DNS 63 EP Joe Moser / Wilmette,IL / DET 274665 Honda Prelude
DNS 70 GTL Bryan Floyd / Clarion,PA / CIN 188186 Nissan 200SX
DNS 41 GTL Joel Hipp / Norwalk,OH / NEO 336246_1 Austin Mini
DNS 46 HP Tom Hannagan / Barrington,IL / Milw 181599 Datsun 510
DNS 9 EP Chris Stevens / Shawnee,KS / KCR 314489 Mazda RX7
T - Trophy Time of day start: 1:59 PM * - better than existing track record

Number of Starters: 25
Number of Finishers: 25
Overall Time of Race: 31:23.842
Length of Race: 45.6 miles
Average Race Speed: 87.141 mph
Margin of Victory: 0:33.413
Fastest Race Lap: 1:37.057
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 89.020 mph

# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)
#76 laps 1 -19

Time Posted:

O vy Tl

Signed:

3:10 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper



Prov BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races | .
, , Goodicli
Qualifying Mid-Ohia Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio - oo Page 7
Group 7 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America SCCA
May 30,31,June 1, 2014 SUPER TOLU 2
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S sUPE‘[{'.T OUR
Ovr Clas: Car % Masors Tour Group 7 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1
Pos Pos No Class Drive io Memb. # Make Model Time MPH  Spongor
1 1 62GT1 Tom Smith / Springdale AR / MIDS 236500_1 Chevrolet Camaro 129005 97073 USA Metal Recycling Go Hogt
2 1 BOGM2 Tom Patton / Hamilton,OH / GIN 62167 Sunbeam Tiger 130636 05116  RedlineOllHoosletTires
3 2 BOGT2 John Kachadurian / Chicago iL / CHI 384519 Porsche 897 GT3 Cu 130854 95.088 Chicago Motor Cars / Grey Fo:
4 2 228G K. Dane Smith / Springdale AR / MIDS 238500_4 Chevrolet Camaro 1:31.175 94.763  Alpha Clean Go Hogs Gol
5 3 40GT2 Mark Boden / Buffalo Grove L./ CHI 266025_1 Persche 997 GT3 Cu 132211 ©3698  Fall-Line Motorsports
§ 3 oseTy Robert Hofmann / Saint Clair Shores M / DET 136087 Chevrolet Camaro 1:33.547 92360 B.C.Motorsports
T 4 41612 Randy Kinsland / Whittier, NG / 414875 Chevrolet Corvette 1:33.585 ©2.322 Crossroads Motorsports
§ 1 4GT8  JoekKristensen/London.Ont/ DET 294854 Acura RSX 1:33.762 92.148  Kristensen Racing Engines
8 1 sam John M Buttermore / South Lyon, M| / DET 315948 Chevralet Corvette 1:34.490 91438  Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech
0 2 9T Jasen Von Kluge / Ann Arbor,MD / DET 310979 Ford Mustang 134504 91425 BFGoodrich/VKMotorsporta/t
e 2 e Mie Cyphert / Twinsburg,OH / NEO 85827 Toyota Celica 1135320 90842  Toyota Mispris/TRD/RedLine/
12 5 14672 Aaron Quine/ Medina,OH/NEO 308290 Ford Mustang 1:35533 00440  Ave Race/Stupid Fast Tires/He
13 4 B2GT1 Dick Greer / Columbus,0H / OVR 86751 Chevrolet Corvette 1:36262 86.755 Wendys
14 1 17 AsS Edward Hosni / Galloway,OH / DET 293133 Ford Mustang 137520 88589 Lasco Ford/Hooslar Tire/Steec
15 2 2448 Andy McDermid / Howell,Mi / Milw 137606 Ford Mustang 1:37.847 88301  WeathorTech/Felice Perf Eng/
18 3 s56As Tom Sioe / Newbury,OH / NEQ 280767 Ford Mustang 137803 88251  Hutter Racing Engines Hoosle
W N oy Larry Funk / Oberiin,OH / NEO 52726 BMW E48 M3 1:37.981 86.180 BAS, Motul
8 6 5GT2 Jonathan Start/Caledonia,Mi / Milw 345437 Dodge Viper 1:38.118 88057  Kali Construction, Hoosler, Ca
19 3 81GT3  KenNelson/NoviMi/DET 131726 Nissan 200SX 1:38643 87580
20 7 60GT2  TimGray/Minneapolis MN / LOL 253560 Porsche GT3 Cup 1:38690 87547 Ryan Companies US, Inc,
21 4 54p8 Philip Smith / New Albany,0H / OVR 290992_1 Chevrolet Camaro 1:40.050 86.357  Phil Harper MisptHooslor/ TAF
2 5 28as Scott Schweitzer / Lake Orion, Ml / DET 271977 Ford Mustang 140184 86241  KMS Autosport
22 6 S7TAS B. Thomas Himes / Siidell,LA / Deit 96826 Ford Mustang 1:40429 86031 CH4 Resources
24 4 79GT3  Paul Young/Commerce Township Ml / DET 110624 Ford Probe 1:40696 85803  Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire
25 5 48GT1  AlGaudino/North Royalton,OH / NEO 106009 ChevroletCorvette *  1:41.019 85528  Delt Star Inc. / Amsoll
2 7 8AS Kenneth McVicker / Sunbury,OH / OVR 131744 Chevrelet Camaro Z2 1:43.008 83877
27 8 70GT2  Nikole Durbin / Arington Heights IL / CHi 432182 Ford Mustang " 148897 79341  Ave Motorsports, Highpoint Fa
22 8 B8As Bill Baten / indianapolis !N / IND 251504 Chevy Camaro 151321 77613 Van Winkle Baten/Marks ADR
2 9 7iAs Mark Muddiman / Bellevifle,Mi / DET 110825 Ford Mustang * 208186 67.402

Car 41 has a hard to road 14 on it

* - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted 12:30 PM
Signed:

’{} r’"-‘f_"v\:({ ﬁf,g{:ﬁ\



Final

Sat Grid
Group 7
Split Start

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Ovr Clas: Car
No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Pos Pos

0 N s W N =

©
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N o ok~ W NN = O
g oo N A WO RO W= RO

-
©

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

© 0 N O O WN =W =

62 GT1
80 GT2
50 GT2
26 GT1
40 GT2
41 GT2
4 GT3
06 GT1
76 GT3
14 GT2
82 GT1
5 GT2
79 GT3
91 GT3
60 GT2
70 GT2
88 GT3
48 GT1

52 T1
19 T1
22 T1
24 AS
56 AS
17 AS
28 AS
8 AS
54 AS
57 AS
71 AS
83 AS

Tom Smith / Springdale,AR / MIDS
John Kachadurian / Chicago,IL / CHI
Tom Patton / Hamilton,OH / CIN

K. Dane Smith / Springdale,AR / MIDS
Mark Boden / Buffalo Grove,IL / CHI
Randy Kinsland / Whittier, NC / NCR
Joe Kristensen / London,Ont/ DET

Robert Hofmann / Saint Clair Shores,MI/ DET

Mike Cyphert / Twinsburg,OH / NEO
Aaron Quine / Medina,0OH / NEO
Dick Greer / Columbus,OH / OVR
Jonathan Start / Caledonia,MI/ Milw

Paul Young / Commerce Township,MI/ DET

Ken Nelson / Novi,MI/ DET

Tim Gray / Minneapolis,MN / LOL

Nikole Durbin / Arlington Heights,IL / CHI
Christopher Howard / Holliston,MA / NER
Al Gaudino / North Royalton,OH / NEO

John M Buttermore / South Lyon,MI/ DET
Jason Von Kluge / Ann Arbor,MD / DET
Larry Funk / Oberlin,OH / NEO

Andy McDermid / Howell,MI/ Milw

Tom Sloe / Newbury,OH / NEO

Edward Hosni / Galloway,OH / DET
Scott Schweitzer / Lake Orion,MI/ DET
Bill Baten / Indianapolis,IN / IND

Philip Smith / New Albany,OH / OVR

B. Thomas Himes / Slidell,LA / Delt
Mark Muddiman / Belleville,MI/ DET
Kenneth McVicker / Sunbury,OH / OVR

Car 88 has no working transponder

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S
Group 7 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1

BFGoodrich

1st Qual 2nd Qual

SUPER TOUR

Page 15

USA Metal Recycling Go Hogs Go!
Chicago Motor Cars / Grey Fox Racing
RedlineQil/HoosierTires

Alpha Clean Go Hogs Go!

Fall-Line Motorsports

Crossroads Motorsports

Kristensen Racing Engines

Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLine/Hoosier
Ave Race/Stupid Fast Tires/Hoosier

Kali Construction, Hoosier, Carbotech
Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire

Ryan Companies US, Inc.
Ave Motorsports, Highpoint Farms

Delt Star Inc. / Amsoil

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech
BFGoodrich/JVKMotorsports/Steeda

WeatherTech/Felice Perf Eng/T&A Sho
Hutter Racing Engines,Hoosier Tire, Rt
Lasco Ford/Hoosier Tire/Steeda/Ford R

Van Winkle Baten/Marks ADR
Phil Harper Mtspt/Hoosier/TAR/Cobalt

Memb. # Make Model Best Time Best Time Sponsor
236500_1 Chevrolet Camaro 1:29.005 No time
384519 Porsche 997 GT3 Ci 1:30.854  1:30.334
62167 Sunbeam Tiger 1:30.836  1:31.859
236500_4 Chevrolet Camaro 1:31.175  1:31.175
266025_1 Porsche 997 GT3 Cu 1:32.211  1:31.621
414875 Chevrolet Corvette 1:33.585  1:33.032
294854 Acura RSX 1:33.762  1:33.482
136087 Chevrolet Camaro 1:33.547 1:34.431 B.C. Motorsports
65827 Toyota Celica 1:35.320  1:35.319
308290 Ford Mustang 1:35.533 No time
96751 Chevrolet Corvette 1:36.262 Notime Wendys
345437 Dodge Viper 1:38.118  1:36.912
110624 Ford Probe 1:40.696  1:37.066
131726 Nissan 200SX 1:38.643  1:39.662
253560 Porsche GT3 Cup 1:38.690 1:39.715
432182 Ford Mustang 1:48.897  1:39.678
211118 Mazda Miata Notime  1:40.291
106009 Chevrolet Corvette * 1:41.019  1:43.063
315948 Chevrolet Corvette 1:34.490 1:34.010
310979 Ford Mustang 1:34.504  1:34.276
52726 BMW E46 M3 1:37.981 1:36.780 BAS, Motul
137606 Ford Mustang 1:37.847 1:37.164
280767 Ford Mustang 1:37.903  1:37.351
293133 Ford Mustang 1:37.529  1:37.390
271977 Ford Mustang 1:40.184  1:39.611  KMS Autosport
251504 Chevy Camaro 1:51.321  1:39.869
290992 1 Chevrolet Camaro 1:40.050 No time
96826 Ford Mustang 1:40.429  1:40.122 CH4 Resources
110825 Ford Mustang 2:08.186  1:41.403
131744 Chevrolet Camaro Z: 1:43.008 1:42.786

* - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Poste
Signed:

9:35 AM

O vy Tl



Official Results

Sat Race

Group 7

Ovr Class Car

Pos
1T 1 62GT1
2T 1 80GT2
3T 2 50GT2
4T 3 40GT2
5 4 41 GT2
6 T 2 82GTH
7T 3 06GTH
8 5 5GT2
9T 1 4GT3
10T 2 79GT3
11T 3 76GT3
12T 1 52T1
13 4 91 GT3
14 T 1 24AS
15T 2 22T1
16 5 88 GT3
17 6 60 GT2
18 T 2 17 AS
19 T 3 56AS
20 4 B8AS
21 5 54 AS
22 6 57 AS
23 7 28 AS
24 8 83 AS
25 3 19 T1
26 4 48 GT1
27 5 26 GT1
28 7 14 GT2

DNS 70 GT2

DNS 71 AS

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Group 7 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1
Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Tom Smith / Springdale,AR / MIDS
John Kachadurian / Chicago,IL / CHI
Tom Patton / Hamilton,OH / CIN
Mark Boden / Buffalo Grove,IL / CHI
Randy Kinsland / Whittier, NC / NCR
Dick Greer / Columbus,OH / OVR

Robert Hofmann / Saint Clair Shores,MI/ DET

Jonathan Start / Caledonia,MI / Milw
Joe Kristensen / London,Ont/ DET

Paul Young / Commerce Township,MI/ DET

Mike Cyphert / Twinsburg,OH / NEO
John M Buttermore / South Lyon,MI/ DET
Ken Nelson / Novi,MI/ DET

Andy McDermid / Howell,MI/ Milw

Larry Funk / Oberlin,OH / NEO
Christopher Howard / Holliston,MA / NER
Tim Gray / Minneapolis,MN / LOL
Edward Hosni / Galloway,OH / DET

Tom Sloe / Newbury,OH / NEO

Bill Baten / Indianapolis,IN / IND

Philip Smith / New Albany,OH / OVR

B. Thomas Himes / Slidell,LA / Delt

Scott Schweitzer / Lake Orion,MI/ DET
Kenneth McVicker / Sunbury,OH / OVR
Jason Von Kluge / Ann Arbor,MD / DET
Al Gaudino / North Royalton,OH / NEO
K. Dane Smith / Springdale,AR / MIDS
Aaron Quine / Medina,OH / NEO

Nikole Durbin / Arlington Heights,IL / CHI
Mark Muddiman / Belleville,MI/ DET

Car 26 moved to last finisher in class per Chief Steward

T - Trophy

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
236500_1 Chevrolet Camaro
384519 Porsche 997 GT3 Ci
62167 Sunbeam Tiger
266025 1 Porsche 997 GT3 Ci
414875 Chevrolet Corvette
96751 Chevrolet Corvette
136087 Chevrolet Camaro
345437 Dodge Viper
294854 Acura RSX
110624 Ford Probe
65827 Toyota Celica
315948 Chevrolet Corvette
131726 Nissan 200SX
137606 Ford Mustang
52726 BMW E46 M3
211118 Mazda Miata
253560 Porsche GT3 Cup
293133 Ford Mustang
280767 Ford Mustang
251504 Chevy Camaro
290992 1 Chevrolet Camaro
96826 Ford Mustang
271977 Ford Mustang
131744 Chevrolet Camaro Zi
310979 Ford Mustang
106009 Chevrolet Corvette
236500_4 Chevrolet Camaro
308290 Ford Mustang
432182 Ford Mustang
110825 Ford Mustang

3:08 PM

28

28
30:21.079
48.0 miles
94.889 mph
0:44.472
1:28.967
97.115 mph

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Page 23

USA Metal Recycling Go Hogs
Chicago Motor Cars / Grey Fox
RedlineQil/HoosierTires
Fall-Line Motorsports
Crossroads Motorsports

Kali Construction, Hoosier, Cai
Kristensen Racing Engines
Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire
Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLine/t
Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech

WeatherTech/Felice Perf Eng/

Ryan Companies US, Inc.

Lasco Ford/Hoosier Tire/Steed
Hutter Racing Engines,Hoosiel
Van Winkle Baten/Marks ADR
Phil Harper Mtspt/Hoosier/TAF

BFGoodrich/JVKMotorsports/S
Delt Star Inc. / Amsoil
Alpha Clean Go Hogs Go!

Best
Laps Time Margin Sponsor
20 1:28.967
20 1:30.834 0:44.472
20 1:31.188 0:45.997
20 1:32.012 0:58.675
20 1:33.302 1:29.251
20 1:33.475 1:29.252 Wendys
19 1:33.093 1laps  B.C. Motorsports
19 1:33.820 0:08.786
19 1:34.252 0:15.138
19 1:35.452 0:25.513
19 1:34.683 0:39.958
19 1:34.812 0:47.065
19 1:37.787 1:18.234
18 1:37.381 2 laps
18 1:37.031 0:13.276 BAS, Motul
18 1:39.268 0:13.995
18 1:39.322 0:21.454
18 1:38.391 0:28.133
18 1:39.551 0:34.884
18 1:39.505 0:41.799
18 1:38.914 1:00.179
18 1:40.992 1:00.628  CH4 Resources
18 1:40.594 1:01.065 KMS Autosport
17 1:42.993 3 laps
15 1:38.729 5 laps
# 13 1:37.282 7 laps
19 1:31.209 1 laps
# 12 1:34.526 8 laps

Ave Race/Stupid Fast Tires/Hc
Ave Motorsports, Highpoint Fai

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)
#62 laps 1 - 20

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Posted: 5:15 PM

Signed: ﬁ o 7%



Official

Sun Grid
Group 7

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Ovr Clas: Car

Pos Pos
1 1 62 GT1
2 1 80 GT2
3 2 50 GT2
4 2 26 GT1
5 3 40 GT2
6 4 41 GT2
7 3 06 GT1
8 4 82 GT1
9 1 4 GT3
10 5 5 GT2
11 1 52 T1
12 2 19 T1
13 6 14 GT2
14 2 76 GT3
15 3 79 GT3
16 3 22 T1
17 1 24 AS
18 5 48 GT1
19 2 56 AS
20 3 17 AS
21 4 91 GT3
22 7 60 GT2
23 4 54 AS
24 5 88 GT3
25 5 8 AS
26 6 28 AS
27 8 70 GT2
28 7 57 AS
29 8 71 AS
30 9 83 AS

Tom Smith / Springdale,AR / MIDS

John Kachadurian / Chicago,IL / CHI

Tom Patton / Hamilton,OH / CIN

K. Dane Smith / Springdale,AR / MIDS
Mark Boden / Buffalo Grove,IL / CHI
Randy Kinsland / Whittier, NC / NCR
Robert Hofmann / Saint Clair Shores,MI/ DET
Dick Greer / Columbus,OH / OVR

Joe Kristensen / London,Ont/ DET
Jonathan Start / Caledonia,MI / Milw

John M Buttermore / South Lyon,MI/ DET
Jason Von Kluge / Ann Arbor,MD / DET
Aaron Quine / Medina,OH / NEO

Mike Cyphert / Twinsburg,OH / NEO

Paul Young / Commerce Township,MI/ DET
Larry Funk / Oberlin,OH / NEO

Andy McDermid / Howell,MI/ Milw

Al Gaudino / North Royalton,OH / NEO
Tom Sloe / Newbury,OH / NEO

Edward Hosni / Galloway,OH / DET

Ken Nelson / Novi,MI/ DET

Tim Gray / Minneapolis,MN / LOL

Philip Smith / New Albany,OH / OVR
Christopher Howard / Holliston,MA / NER
Bill Baten / Indianapolis,IN / IND

Scott Schweitzer / Lake Orion,MI/ DET
Nikole Durbin / Arlington Heights,IL / CHI
B. Thomas Himes / Slidell,LA / Delt

Mark Muddiman / Belleville,MI/ DET
Kenneth McVicker / Sunbury,OH / OVR

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S
Group 7 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1
No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Page 31

1st Qual 2nd Qua Sprint

Time Sponsor

Memb. # Make Model Time Time
236500_1 Chevrolet Camaro 1:29.005 No time
384519 Porsche 997 GT3 C 1:30.854 1:30.334
62167 Sunbeam Tiger 1:30.836 1:31.859
236500_4 Chevrolet Camaro 1:31.175 1:31.175
266025_1 Porsche 997 GT3 C 1:32.211  1:31.621
414875 Chevrolet Corvette 1:33.585 1:33.032
136087 Chevrolet Camaro 1:33.547 1:34.431
96751 Chevrolet Corvette 1:36.262 No time
294854 Acura RSX 1:33.762 1:33.482
345437 Dodge Viper 1:38.118 1:36.912
315948 Chevrolet Corvette 1:34.490 1:34.010
310979 Ford Mustang 1:34.504 1:34.276
308290 Ford Mustang 1:35.533 Notime
65827 Toyota Celica 1:35.320 1:35.319
110624 Ford Probe 1:40.696 1:37.066
52726 BMW E46 M3 1:37.981 1:36.780
137606 Ford Mustang 1:37.847 1:37.164
106009 Chevrolet Corvette 1:41.019 1:43.063
280767 Ford Mustang 1:37.903 1:37.351
293133 Ford Mustang 1:37.529 1:37.390
131726 Nissan 200SX 1:38.643 1:39.662
253560 Porsche GT3 Cup 1:38.690 1:39.715
290992 1 Chevrolet Camaro 1:40.050 No time
211118 Mazda Miata Notime 1:40.291
251504 Chevy Camaro 1:51.321 1:39.869
271977 Ford Mustang 1:40.184 1:39.611
432182 Ford Mustang 1:48.897 1:39.678
96826 Ford Mustang 1:40.429 1:40.122
110825 Ford Mustang 2:08.186 1:41.403
131744 Chevrolet Camaro Z 1:43.008 1:42.786

* - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Poste 5:20 PM

Signed:

O vy Tl

1:28.967 USA Metal Recycling Go Hog
1:30.834 Chicago Motor Cars / Grey Fc
1:31.188 RedlineOil/HoosierTires
1:31.209 Alpha Clean Go Hogs Go!
1:32.012 Fall-Line Motorsports
1:33.302 Crossroads Motorsports
1:33.093 B.C. Motorsports
1:33.475 Wendys
1:34.252 Kristensen Racing Engines
1:33.820 Kali Construction, Hoosier, Ce
1:34.812 Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech
1:38.729 BFGoodrich/JVKMotorsports/¢
1:34.526 Ave Race/Stupid Fast Tires/H
1:34.683 Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLine/
1:35.452 Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire
1:37.031 BAS, Motul
1:37.381 WeatherTech/Felice Perf Eng
1:37.282 Delt Star Inc. / Amsoil
1:39.551 Hutter Racing Engines,Hoosi¢
1:38.391 Lasco Ford/Hoosier Tire/Stees
1:37.787
1:39.322 Ryan Companies US, Inc.
1:38.914 Phil Harper Mtspt/Hoosier/TAl
1:39.268
1:39.505 Van Winkle Baten/Marks ADF
1:40.594 KMS Autosport

No time Ave Motorsports, Highpoint F¢
1:40.992 CH4 Resources

No time
1:42.993



Official Results

Sun Race
Group 7
Ovr Class Car
Pos
17T 1 62 GT1
2T 1 50 GT2
3T 2 40GT2
4T 3 41GT2
5 4 5GT2
6 5 14 GT2
7T 2 26GTH
8 T 3 06GT1
9T 1 52 T1
10T 2 19T1
1T 1 79 GT3
12 6 60 GT2
13 T 1 24 AS
14 T 2 54AS
15 T 3 57AS
16 4 48 GT1
17 4 28 AS
18 5 71 AS
19 7 70 GT2
20 3 22Tt
21 T 2 76 GT3
22 6 17 AS
23 5 82 GT1
24 T 3 91GT3
25 7 8AS
26 4 4GT3
27 8 56 AS
28 9 83AS
DQ 80 GT2
DNS 88 GT3
T - Trophy

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Group 7 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Tom Smith / Springdale,AR / MIDS

Tom Patton / Hamilton,OH / CIN

Mark Boden / Buffalo Grove,IL / CHI
Randy Kinsland / Whittier, NC / NCR
Jonathan Start / Caledonia,MI / Milw
Aaron Quine / Medina,OH / NEO

K. Dane Smith / Springdale,AR / MIDS
Robert Hofmann / Saint Clair Shores,MI/ DET
John M Buttermore / South Lyon,MI/ DET
Jason Von Kluge / Ann Arbor,MD / DET
Paul Young / Commerce Township,MI/ DET
Tim Gray / Minneapolis,MN / LOL

Andy McDermid / Howell,MI/ Milw

Philip Smith / New Albany,OH / OVR

B. Thomas Himes / Slidell,LA / Delt

Al Gaudino / North Royalton,OH / NEO
Scott Schweitzer / Lake Orion,MI/ DET
Mark Muddiman / Belleville,MI/ DET
Nikole Durbin / Arlington Heights,IL / CHI
Larry Funk / Oberlin,OH / NEO

Mike Cyphert / Twinsburg,OH / NEO
Edward Hosni / Galloway,OH / DET

Dick Greer / Golumbus,OH / OVR

Ken Nelson / Novi,MI/ DET

Bill Baten / Indianapolis,IN / IND

Joe Kristensen / London,Ont/ DET

Tom Sloe / Newbury,OH / NEO

Kenneth McVicker / Sunbury,OH / OVR
John Kachadurian / Chicago,IL / CHI
Christopher Howard / Holliston,MA / NER

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
236500_1 Chevrolet Camaro
62167 Sunbeam Tiger

266025 1 Porsche 997 GT3 Ci
414875 Chevrolet Corvette

345437 Dodge Viper
308290 Ford Mustang

236500_4 Chevrolet Camaro
136087 Chevrolet Camaro
315948 Chevrolet Corvette
310979 Ford Mustang
110624 Ford Probe
253560 Porsche GT3 Cup
137606 Ford Mustang

290992 1 Chevrolet Camaro

96826 Ford Mustang
106009 Chevrolet Corvette
271977 Ford Mustang
110825 Ford Mustang
432182 Ford Mustang
52726 BMW E46 M3
65827 Toyota Celica
293133 Ford Mustang
96751 Chevrolet Corvette
131726 Nissan 200SX
251504 Chevy Camaro
294854 Acura RSX
280767 Ford Mustang
131744 Chevrolet Camaro Z:
384519 Porsche 997 GT3 Ci
211118 Mazda Miata

2:53 PM

29

28
29:01.905
45.6 miles
94.242 mph
0:37.861
1:30.158
95.832 mph

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S

Laps
19

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
16
15
15
15
13
12
10

9

HoH B O OH H H W H H

N O = N NN

# 1

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

BFGoodrich

Best

SUPER TOUR

Time Margin

1:30.158
1:30.765
1:32.507
1:31.977
1:33.158
1:33.210
1:30.726
1:33.366
1:34.499
1:34.577
1:35.174
1:39.385
1:36.713
1:39.590
1:40.826
1:40.466
1:40.652
1:40.553
1:36.432
1:37.325
1:35.380
1:39.413
1:33.598
1:38.873
1:40.804
1:36.560
1:39.688

No time
1:31.241

LAP LEADER(S)
#62 laps 1 -19

0:37.861
0:45.106
0:46.817
1:10.200
1:11.046
1:27.643
1:28.279
1 laps
0:10.919
0:17.746
1:20.424
1:20.606
2 laps
0:29.764
3 laps

4 laps
0:18.097
0:47.673
6 laps

7 laps

9 laps
10 laps
12 laps
2:43.800
17 laps
18 laps
19 laps
7 laps

Page 39

Sponsor
USA Metal Recycling Go Hogs

RedlineQil/HoosierTires
Fall-Line Motorsports
Crossroads Motorsports

Kali Construction, Hoosier, Cai
Ave Race/Stupid Fast Tires/Hc
Alpha Clean Go Hogs Go!
B.C. Motorsports
Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech
BFGoodrich/JVKMotorsports/S
Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire
Ryan Companies US, Inc.
WeatherTech/Felice Perf Eng/
Phil Harper Mtspt/Hoosier/TAF
CH4 Resources

Delt Star Inc. / Amsoil

KMS Autosport

Ave Motorsports, Highpoint Fai
BAS, Motul

Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLine/t
Lasco Ford/Hoosier Tire/Steed
Wendys

Van Winkle Baten/Marks ADR
Kristensen Racing Engines

Hutter Racing Engines,Hoosiel

Chicago Motor Cars / Grey Fox

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Posted:

O vy Tl

Signed:

5:00 PM



BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014
Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S
Group 8 Classes: FA FB,P1

rrov
Qualifying
Group 8

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Mode! Time MPH  Sponsor
1 1 4 FA MB&MIW&I’W.MB!LOL 241581_4 Swit 016 1:19.297 108957  K-Hill Motorsports
2 1 38 P1 RuphP:wIle.oonﬁMHxT 388883 Staudacher 508 121033 106815 V2 Motorsports, George Dean
3 2 1FA jmy&nwm!m.INHND 448685 Swift 016a Mazda 1:22.339 104932 Aflantic Creations
4 3 T5FA Sedat Yelkin / Austintown,OH / MVR 371524 Swift 014 122498 104730 EVERCLEAR
5 4 79 FA MY%IMMOI-USTG 93996 Swift 008 1:23.806 103.095 EVERCLEAR
€ S5 T0FA Lewis Cooper Jr / Grosse Pointe,Ml / CFR 129198 Swift 014 1224330 102455 MartiniCoors Light/Johan Kial
7 2 63 P JinDM\kq!MGA!M mmmnay-cr. 1225208 101399 Downing Atlanta Inc
8 ] SFA Bruce Crockett / York,PA / 0 Swift 014 1:25.784 100.718 Concert lllusions
9 1 33 FB Charies Livingston / Saint Louis MO/ STL 341824 JOR 012 125833 100661
10 2 00 FB thm\hsﬁsf&ylmed:erEET 423378 RFR F1000 125817 100562 Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Aim
" 3 18 P1 mmrmm:m 412582 Stohr WF1 126543 99835 Moon's Supercycle
12 4 47 P1 Jol‘mGywn!DuhuLIm 336222 Stohr WF1 127156 99133 Gycor intemational
13 7 68 FA WZMIQWPAIM 187283 Swift 016a Mazda 128566 97554 Zober industries Inc.
14 8 98 FA MC.M!W,COIBVR 294179 1 Swit 016A 1:30668 95283 Circle D Racing
15 5 16 M Gary Peck / Rockdord IL / BVR 415412 Stohr WF1 132768 93.115 lask roofing
16 3 83 FB &NWIMMMOIS‘& 443693 JDR 012 1:33357 92548 CSl Leasing
17 ] 17 FA Robert James Corliss / Monterey CA / At 432954 Swift 014A i 136287 89.732 Robert Talbott Motorsports
18 4 6FB Tyler Thielmann / Kiel W1 / Milw 409239 JDR 012 4 137261 88833 SO BrightLLC
18 -] 21 ™M David Watson / Kleinburg,ON / FLA 200722 Stohr WF1 K 1:39.965 86430
20 7 89 P1 Brhl-leSprthm.lim 448994 Stohr WF1 . 144889 82373 Audi Hoffman Estates, Hoosle
21 8 29 P1 Gianpaolo Ciancimino / Coral Springs FL / FLA 421449 Stohr WF1 " 227588 58541 GCAG Services
2 L) 684 P1 Jim Hallman / Kitchener,ON / Atf 243707 Stohr WF1 - No time

* « time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted 105 PM
Signed:

"{")R t!-.-.( .r")l-i. (:’(f-..\



Final BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races s
] ] ) ] ) ) BFGoodrich
Sat Grid Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio — Page 16
Group 8 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
Split Start May 30,31,June 1, 2014 SUPER TOUR

Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S
Group 8 Classes: FA,FB,P1

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Ovr Clas: Car 1st Qual 2nd Qual

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Best Time Best Time Sponsor
1 1 4 FA Daniel Burkett / Winnipeg,MB / LOL 241581_4 Swift 016 1:19.297 1:19.334  K-Hill Motorsports
2 1 38 P1 Ralph Provitz / Macomb,MI/ DET 388983 Staudacher S08 1:21.039  1:20.795 V2 Motorsports, George Dean Racing E
3 2 1 FA Jimmy Simpson / Indianapolis,IN / IND 448685 Swift 016a Mazda 1:22.339  1:20.932 Atlantic Creations
4 3 75 FA Sedat Yelkin / Austintown,OH / MVR 371524 Swift 014 1:22.498 1:23.884 EVERCLEAR
5 4 66 FA Richard Zober / Croydon,PA / PHL 187293 Swift 016a Mazda 1:28.566  1:23.167  Zober Industries Inc.
6 5 79 FA Ahsen Yelkin / Austintown,OH / STC 93996 Swift 008 1:23.806 1:26.759 EVERCLEAR
7 6 70 FA Lewis Cooper Jr / Grosse Pointe,MI/ CFR 129198 Swift 014 1:24.330 1:24.290 Martini/Coors Light/Johan Klaus Germe
8 2 64 P1 Jim Hallman / Kitchener,ON / Atl 243707 Stohr WF1 Notime  1:25.121
9 3 63 P1 Jim Downing / Atlanta,GA / Atl 4334 Peach Mazda Day-0. 1:25.208  1:25.887 Downing Atlanta Inc
10 7 5 FA Bruce Crockett / York,PA/ SUS 70028 Swift 014 1:25.784  1:25.938 Concert lllusions
11 1 33 FB Charles Livingston / Saint Louis,MO / STL 341924 JDR 012 1:25.833 1:26.330
12 2 00 FB Nicho Vardis / Sylvan Lake,MI/ DET 423379 RFR F1000 1:25.917 1:26.574 Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Aim
13 3 08 FB Jeremy Hill / Toronto,ON / OVR 256493 Photon VD07 Notime 1:26.136 Hoosier Tlre
14 4 27 P1 Jim Cain / Harland,MI/ DET 381530 Staudacher S12 Notime  1:26.366
15 5 18 P1 David Locke / Lafayette,IN / IND 412582 Stohr WF1 1:26.543  1:26.880 Moon's Supercycle
16 4 6 FB Tyler Thielmann / Kiel, W1/ Milw 409239 JDR 012 1:37.261 1:27.014 SO Bright LLC
17 6 47 P1 John Gyann / Darien,IL / CHI 336222 Stohr WF1 1:27.156  1:28.044  Gycor international
18 8 17 FA Robert James Corliss / Monterey,CA / Atl 432954 Swift 014A 1:36.287  1:28.917  Robert Talbott Motorsports
19 5 93 FB Steve Hamilton / Saint Louis,MO / STL 443693 JDR 012 1:33.357  1:29.261 CSl Leasing
20 9 98 FA Charles C. Duncan / Broomfield,CO / BVR 294179 _1 Swift 016A 1:30.668 Notime Circle D Racing
21 7 16 P1 Gary Peck / Rockford,IL / BVR 415412 Stohr WF1 1:32.788  1:30.869 lask roofing
22 8 99 P1 Gianpaolo Ciancimino / Coral Springs,FL / FL/ 421449 Stohr WF1 2:27.588 1:31.778 GC&G Services
23 9 21 P1 David Watson / Kleinburg,ON / FLA 200722 Stohr WF1 1:39.965  1:54.681
24 10 69 P1 Brian Hall / Spring Grove,ll / CHI 448994 Stohr WF1 1:44.889 Notime  Audi Hoffman Estates, Hoosier

* - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Postet 10:05 AM

Signed:

O vy Tl



Official Results BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

BFGoodrich

Sun Race Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio Page 40
Group 8 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014 SUPER TOUR
.S MAJORS TOUR Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S
Ovr Class Car Group 8 Classes: FA,FB,P1 Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
17T 1 4 FA Daniel Burkett / Winnipeg,MB / LOL 241581_4 Swift 016 19 * 1:19.349 K-Hill Motorsports
2T 2 1FA Jimmy Simpson / Indianapolis,IN / IND 448685 Swift 016a Mazda 19 1:21.127  0:21.557  Atlantic Creations
3T 3 75 FA Sedat Yelkin / Austintown,OH / MVR 371524 Swift 014 19 1:21.619  0:27.009 EVERCLEAR
4T 1 38 P1 Ralph Provitz / Macomb,MI/ DET 388983 Staudacher S08 19 * 1:22.749 0:51.986 V2 Motorsports, George De:
5 4 66 FA Richard Zober / Croydon,PA / PHL 187293 Swift 016a Mazda 19 1:24.133 1:17.480  Zober Industries Inc.
6 5 70 FA Lewis Cooper Jr / Grosse Pointe,MI/ CFR 129198 Swift 014 19 1:23.024 1:21.144  Martini/Coors Light/Johan K
7T 2 99 P1 Gianpaolo Ciancimino / Coral Springs,FL / FLA 421449 Stohr WF1 18 1:24.011 1laps  GC&G Services
8 T 3 18 P1 David Locke / Lafayette,IN / IND 412582 Stohr WF1 18 1:23.609 0:02.133  Moon's Supercycle
9 6 5FA Bruce Crockett / York,PA/ SUS 70028 Swift 014 18 1:24.735 0:08.313  Concert lllusions
10T 1 08 FB Jeremy Hill / Toronto,ON / OVR 256493 Photon VD07 18 1:24.726  0:08.804  Hoosier Tlre
11T 2 33 FB Charles Livingston / Saint Louis,MO / STL 341924 JDR 012 18 1:24.755  0:09.243
12T 3 00 FB Nicho Vardis / Sylvan Lake,MI/ DET 423379 RFR F1000 18 1:26.013  0:27.886  Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Ail
13 4 69 P1 Brian Hall / Spring Grove,ll / CHI 448994 Stohr WF1 18 1:26.425 0:38.904  Audi Hoffman Estates, Hoos
14 4 6FB Tyler Thielmann / Kiel, W1/ Milw 409239 JDR 012 18 1:26.768 0:39.386 SO Bright LLC
15 5 63 P1 Jim Downing / Atlanta,GA / Atl 4334 Peach Mazda Day-0 18 1:26.612  0:49.013  Downing Atlanta Inc
16 6 64 P1 Jim Hallman / Kitchener,ON / Atl 243707 Stohr WF1 18 1:27.966  1:06.599
17 5 93 FB Steve Hamilton / Saint Louis,MO / STL 443693 JDR 012 18 1:27.839  1:07.522  CSlLeasing
18 7 17 FA Robert James Corliss / Monterey,CA / Atl 432954 Swift 014A 18 1:26.072  1:14.450  Robert Talbott Motorsports
19 7 27 P1 Jim Cain / Harland,MI/ DET 381530 Staudacher S12 18 1:26.115  1:15.152
20 8 79 FA Ahsen Yelkin / Austintown,OH / STC 93996 Swift 008 # 17 1:24.257 2laps EVERCLEAR
21 9 98 FA Charles C. Duncan / Broomfield,CO / BVR 294179_1 Swift 016A 17 1:28.770  1:29.877  Circle D Racing
22 8 16 P1 Gary Peck / Rockford,IL / BVR 415412 Stohr WF1 17 1:29.855  1:34.092  lask roofing
23 9 21P1 David Watson / Kleinburg,ON / FLA 200722 Stohr WF1 15 1:27.075 4 laps
24 10 47 P1 John Gyann / Darien,IL / CHI 336222 Stohr WF1 11 1:26.808 8laps  Gycor international
T - Trophy Time of day start: 3:48 PM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 24 # - not running at finish
Number of Finishers: 24
Overall Time of Race: 26:04.664 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 45.6 miles #41-19
Average Race Speed: 104.917 mph
Margin of Victory: 0:21.557
Fastest Race Lap: 1:19.349
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 108.886 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 5:00 PM

Signed: ﬁ o 7%



Official Results

Sat Race
Group 8

Ovr Class Car

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Races

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio Page 24

Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 30,31,June 1, 2014

Sanction No. 14-M-3064-S

Group 8 Classes: FA,FB,P1

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region
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FA
FA
FA
P1
FA
FA
FA
FA
FB
P1
P1
P1
P1
FB
P1
P1
FA
FB
FB
FB
P1
P1
FA
P1

Daniel Burkett / Winnipeg,MB / LOL
Jimmy Simpson / Indianapolis,IN / IND
Sedat Yelkin / Austintown,OH / MVR
Ralph Provitz / Macomb,MI/ DET

Richard Zober / Croydon,PA / PHL

Ahsen Yelkin / Austintown,OH / STC
Bruce Crockett / York,PA/ SUS

Lewis Cooper Jr / Grosse Pointe,MI/ CFR
Jeremy Hill / Toronto,ON / OVR

Jim Hallman / Kitchener,ON / Atl

Jim Downing / Atlanta,GA / Atl

David Locke / Lafayette,IN / IND
Gianpaolo Ciancimino / Coral Springs,FL / FLA
Tyler Thielmann / Kiel, W1/ Milw

Brian Hall / Spring Grove,ll / CHI

Jim Cain / Harland,MI/ DET

Robert James Corliss / Monterey,CA / Atl
Steve Hamilton / Saint Louis,MO / STL
Charles Livingston / Saint Louis,MO / STL
Nicho Vardis / Sylvan Lake,MI/ DET
John Gyann / Darien,IL / CHI

David Watson / Kleinburg,ON / FLA
Charles C. Duncan / Broomfield,CO / BVR
Gary Peck / Rockford,IL / BVR

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Number of Finishers:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
241581_4 Swift 016
448685 Swift 016a Mazda
371524 Swift 014
388983 Staudacher S08
187293 Swift 016a Mazda
93996 Swift 008
70028 Swift 014
129198 Swift 014
256493 Photon VD07
243707 Stohr WF1
4334 Peach Mazda Day-(
412582 Stohr WF1
421449 Stohr WF1
409239 JDR 012
448994 Stohr WF1
381530 Staudacher S12
432954 Swift 014A
443693 JDR 012
341924 JDR 012
423379 RFR F1000
336222 Stohr WF1
200722 Stohr WF1
294179 _1 Swift 016A
415412 Stohr WF1

4:04 PM

24

24
31:26.320
24.0 miles
45.803 mph
0:00.277
1:21.173
106.439 mph

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Best
Laps Time Margin Sponsor
10 1:21.173 K-Hill Motorsports
10 1:21.803  0:00.277  Atlantic Creations
10 1:23.570  0:05.669 EVERCLEAR
10 1:23.147  0:06.054 V2 Motorsports, George De:
10 1:24.294  0:11.371 Zober Industries Inc.
10 1:27.328 0:19.849 EVERCLEAR
10 1:27.373  0:20.187  Concert lllusions
10 1:26.096  0:20.508  Martini/Coors Light/Johan K
10 1:26.465 0:21.439  Hoosier Tlre
10 1:27.011 0:22.075
10 1:26.160 0:22.578  Downing Atlanta Inc
10 1:26.054 0:23.673  Moon's Supercycle
10 1:25.901  0:23.832  GC&G Services
10 1:27.680  0:28.239 SO Bright LLC
10 1:27.298 0:30.426  Audi Hoffman Estates, Hoos
10 1:26.877  0:30.878
10 1:33.174  0:49.675  Robert Talbott Motorsports
10 1:33.551  0:50.207  CSlLeasing
# 9 1:29.296 1 laps
# 8 1:27.857 2laps  Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Ail
# 7 1:28.369 3laps  Gycor international
# 6 1:32.834 4 laps
# 6 1:33.915  0:00.083  Circle D Racing
6 1:30.106 19:23.871 lask roofing

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)
#41-10

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 7:50 AM Sunday

Signed: ﬁ o 7%
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